
Properties: River Point Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach,
FL 32240
As of: 01/31/2022
Accounting Basis: Accrual
Level of Detail: Detail View
Include Zero Balance GL Accounts: No
Account Name Balance

ASSETS

Cash

Operating Cash 92,400.28

Savings Cash 2,028.36

Reserves Cash 113,924.33

Total Cash

ASSETS

Accounts Receivable 20,039.92

Total ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

Liabilities

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 75.00

Prepaid Assessments 1,185.26

Total LIABILITIES

Total Liabilities

Capital

RESERVES

General Reserves 26,057.43

Total RESERVES

Retained Earnings 95,964.41

Calculated Retained Earnings 100,830.60

Calculated Prior Years Retained Earnings 4,280.19

Total Capital

TOTAL LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

208,352.97

20,039.92

228,392.89

1,260.26

1,260.26

26,057.43

227,132.63

228,392.89

1 - Balance Sheet - accrual
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Properties: River Point Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240
As of: Jan 2022
Additional Account Types: None
Accounting Basis: Cash
Level of Detail: Detail View
Account Name MTD Actual MTD Budget YTD Actual YTD Budget Annual Budget

Income

INCOME

Assessment Income - Dues 94,833.22 9,068.67 94,833.22 9,068.67 108,824.00

Late Fees 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00

Bank Interest 43.71 0.00 43.71 0.00 0.00

Total INCOME

Total Operating Income

Expense

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATION

Management Fees 1,675.00 1,675.00 1,675.00 1,675.00 20,100.00

Accounting Fees 0.00 37.50 0.00 37.50 450.00

Legal Fees Expense 1,211.06 41.67 1,211.06 41.67 500.00

Legal Fees - Owed by Resident -173.73 33.34 -173.73 33.34 400.00

Office Expenses 0.00 166.67 0.00 166.67 2,000.00

Community Events 0.00 41.67 0.00 41.67 500.00

Bad Debt Expense 0.00 41.67 0.00 41.67 500.00

Annual Corporate Report 0.00 5.17 0.00 5.17 62.00

Insurance 2,701.74 166.67 2,701.74 166.67 2,000.00

Total ADMINISTRATION

UTILITIES

Electric 537.24 166.67 537.24 166.67 2,000.00

Water / Sewer 435.15 250.00 435.15 250.00 3,000.00

Total UTILITIES

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS

General Maintenance & Repair 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 1,800.00

Pet Waste Stations 0.00 87.92 0.00 87.92 1,055.00

Special Projects 0.00 1,802.42 0.00 1,802.42 21,629.00

Landscape Enhancements 0.00 83.34 0.00 83.34 1,000.00

95,076.93 9,068.67 95,076.93 9,068.67 108,824.00

95,076.93 9,068.67 95,076.93 9,068.67 108,824.00

5,414.07 2,209.36 5,414.07 2,209.36 26,512.00

972.39 416.67 972.39 416.67 5,000.00

2 - Annual Budget - Comparative
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Account Name MTD Actual MTD Budget YTD Actual YTD Budget Annual Budget

Total MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS

CONTRACT SERVICES

Landscape Contract 3,601.00 3,606.00 3,601.00 3,606.00 43,272.00

Police Officer 453.00 570.00 453.00 570.00 6,840.00

Total CONTRACT SERVICES

RESERVE EXPENSES

Reserves 0.00 83.34 0.00 83.34 1,000.00

Total RESERVE EXPENSES

Total EXPENSES

Board Expenses

Assoc. Storage Unit 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 600.00

Postage 0.00 9.67 0.00 9.67 116.00

Total Board Expenses

Total Operating Expense

Total Operating Income 95,076.93 9,068.67 95,076.93 9,068.67 108,824.00

Total Operating Expense 10,440.46 9,068.72 10,440.46 9,068.72 108,824.00

NOI - Net Operating Income

Total Income 95,076.93 9,068.67 95,076.93 9,068.67 108,824.00

Total Expense 10,440.46 9,068.72 10,440.46 9,068.72 108,824.00

Net Income

0.00 2,123.68 0.00 2,123.68 25,484.00

4,054.00 4,176.00 4,054.00 4,176.00 50,112.00

0.00 83.34 0.00 83.34 1,000.00

10,440.46 9,009.05 10,440.46 9,009.05 108,108.00

0.00 59.67 0.00 59.67 716.00

10,440.46 9,068.72 10,440.46 9,068.72 108,824.00

84,636.47 -0.05 84,636.47 -0.05 0.00

84,636.47 -0.05 84,636.47 -0.05 0.00

2 - Annual Budget - Comparative
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Properties: River Point Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240
GL Accounts: All
Exclude Zero Dollar Receipts From Cash Accounts: Yes
Date Range: 01/01/2022 to 01/31/2022
Accounting Basis: Cash
Show Reversed Transactions: No

Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

1010 - Operating Cash
Starting
Balance

64,916.30

01/01/2022 Randy McQueen CC receipt 8B11-20F0 223.00 65,139.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/01/2022 Scott T. Fetterhoff eCheck receipt 918F-FF50 223.00 65,362.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/01/2022 Geoffrey A. Niedzwiecki eCheck receipt 2329-15B0 223.00 65,585.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/01/2022 Joanna Dela Cruz CC receipt A7FD-1CC0 223.00 65,808.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/01/2022 Enrique Dela Cruz eCheck receipt B248-EAF0 223.00 66,031.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/01/2022 Diego F. Molina Reyes CC receipt F0E0-6DA0 223.00 66,254.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/01/2022 River City Management Services Payment 010122 1,675.00 64,579.30 Management Fees for 01/2022

01/02/2022 David Paul Perkins eCheck receipt 4AB9-CDE0 223.00 64,802.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/03/2022 Carmen Citro eCheck receipt 6D98-83E0 223.00 65,025.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/03/2022 Benjamin A. Witten eCheck receipt 3584-2290 223.00 65,248.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/03/2022 Robert P. Hudson eCheck receipt 08F3-DA30 223.00 65,471.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/03/2022 William S. Hall eCheck receipt FB11-C520 223.00 65,694.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/03/2022 David C. Devers CC receipt C630-6B90 223.00 65,917.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/03/2022 Lawrence Craig CC receipt E245-6FD0 223.00 66,140.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/03/2022 Kenneth Nichols Receipt 4084 223.00 66,363.30

01/03/2022 Melanio Segui Receipt 6592 223.00 66,586.30

01/03/2022 Michael Riban Receipt 1835 223.00 66,809.30

01/03/2022 Yesenia Lida Cashman Receipt 18654695 223.00 67,032.30

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

01/03/2022 Yesenia Lida Cashman Receipt 18654695 25.00 67,057.30 Prepaid Any

01/03/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 18635687 12.00 67,069.30

01/04/2022 Forrest Lynch eCheck receipt 8B5E-B5F0 223.00 67,292.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/04/2022 Rickie George eCheck receipt 063B-F150 223.00 67,515.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/04/2022 Anthony Nettuno, III CC receipt C12E-F5D0 223.00 67,738.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/04/2022 Jessica Ann Griggs eCheck receipt 3ACF-0090 223.00 67,961.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/04/2022 James F. Dyal eCheck receipt E9EB-C280 223.00 68,184.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/04/2022 Lashan Simmons eCheck receipt F5B5-3F30 223.00 68,407.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/04/2022 William Watson Receipt 86062 223.00 68,630.30

01/04/2022 Walter Johnson Receipt 453256144 223.00 68,853.30

01/04/2022 Richard Bliss Receipt 1865 223.00 69,076.30

01/04/2022 Howard May Receipt 4731 223.00 69,299.30

01/04/2022 Progress Jacksonville, LLC Receipt 141597 223.00 69,522.30

01/04/2022 Daniel Brannon Receipt 4999916 223.00 69,745.30

01/04/2022 Michael C. Ross Receipt 18659442 223.00 69,968.30

01/05/2022 Richard Davis CC receipt 98F6-3FC0 223.00 70,191.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/05/2022 Hardy Campbell, Jr. eCheck receipt C3AC-4880 223.00 70,414.30 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/05/2022 Brightview Landscape Service Bill Pay Check 3000000026 3,601.00 66,813.30 January

01/05/2022 JEA Payment 18573668010522 91.24 66,722.06

01/05/2022 JEA Payment 18573668010522 435.15 66,286.91

01/05/2022 Nancy A. Urfalino Receipt 1197 223.00 66,509.91

01/05/2022 Violet Cheeseman Receipt 8673 223.00 66,732.91

01/05/2022 Scott Morgan Receipt 286 223.00 66,955.91

01/05/2022 Tracy Deland Receipt 890 223.00 67,178.91

01/05/2022 Rondel Blythe Receipt 1594360 223.00 67,401.91

01/05/2022 Donna W. Kiernan Receipt 71374411 223.00 67,624.91

01/05/2022 Donna W. Kiernan Receipt 71374411 25.00 67,649.91 Prepaid Any

01/05/2022 Allen Bylls Receipt 71374409 223.00 67,872.91

01/05/2022 Gerald Johnson Receipt 18671201 223.00 68,095.91

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

01/05/2022 Gail Campbell Receipt 18670456 223.00 68,318.91

01/06/2022 Carlie Anne Overfelt eCheck receipt C2A9-A770 30.00 68,348.91 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/06/2022 Roy Parker eCheck receipt ED0B-54C0 223.00 68,571.91 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/06/2022 Mike Jones Receipt 151 223.00 68,794.91

01/06/2022 Michael Vilagi Receipt 6123 223.00 69,017.91

01/06/2022 Michael Vilagi Receipt 6123 25.00 69,042.91 Prepaid Any

01/06/2022 Barbara Johnson Receipt 202 223.00 69,265.91

01/06/2022 Christopher Perryman Receipt 19356801214 223.00 69,488.91

01/06/2022 Sean P. Duffney Receipt 358 223.00 69,711.91

01/06/2022 James Salake Receipt 2988 223.00 69,934.91

01/06/2022 Aled J. Alzaidy Receipt 19341737018 223.00 70,157.91

01/06/2022 Aled J. Alzaidy Receipt 19341737018 25.00 70,182.91 Prepaid Any

01/06/2022 Margaret Hancock Receipt 3919 223.00 70,405.91 Prepaid Any

01/06/2022 Carl David Hamm Receipt 3169 223.00 70,628.91

01/06/2022 Richard Urtel Receipt 112 223.00 70,851.91

01/06/2022 Corner Kick Trust Receipt 2409 57.91 70,909.82

01/06/2022 Corner Kick Trust Receipt 2409 223.00 71,132.82

01/06/2022 Naji Hassan Receipt 2410 223.00 71,355.82

01/06/2022 Moses Sanders Receipt 1.27817E+11 223.00 71,578.82

01/07/2022 Todd Ferrell CC receipt A420-83B0 223.00 71,801.82 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/07/2022 Margaret Hancock CC receipt F1BF-8140 223.00 72,024.82 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/07/2022 Anson DeWolf eCheck receipt D73C-B9F0 223.00 72,247.82 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/07/2022 Tina K. Sorkness CC receipt EB25-BCE0 223.00 72,470.82 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/07/2022 Matthew Burton eCheck receipt 7935-1780 223.00 72,693.82 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/07/2022 Michael Nicholson eCheck receipt D73F-3860 223.00 72,916.82 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/07/2022 Victoria L. Otto eCheck receipt D442-5790 223.00 73,139.82 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/07/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 2,
LLC

Receipt 9288 223.00 73,362.82

01/07/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 3, Receipt 5950 223.00 73,585.82

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

LLC

01/07/2022 IH2 Property Florida, LP Receipt 436014 223.00 73,808.82

01/07/2022 Amanda L. Collins Receipt 1521 223.00 74,031.82

01/07/2022 Home SFR Borrower, III, LLC Receipt 6362 46.91 74,078.73

01/07/2022 Home SFR Borrower, III, LLC Receipt 6362 176.09 74,254.82 Prepaid Any

01/07/2022 Progress Residential Barrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 5485 173.39 74,428.21

01/07/2022 Progress Residential Barrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 5485 49.61 74,477.82 Prepaid Any

01/07/2022 Diego F. Molina Reyes Receipt 6363 233.00 74,710.82 Prepaid Any

01/07/2022 Nathaniel Singleton Receipt 150 223.00 74,933.82

01/07/2022 Maria A. Birch Receipt 304 223.00 75,156.82

01/07/2022 Janet Duvall Receipt 71535734 223.00 75,379.82

01/07/2022 Marjorie Bradberry Receipt 71532227 223.00 75,602.82

01/08/2022 Kevin Vahle eCheck receipt 35EB-69E0 223.00 75,825.82 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/08/2022 Tiffany L. Cribb CC receipt 692A-EEC0 223.00 76,048.82 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/09/2022 Justin Jones CC receipt 4115-8ED0 223.00 76,271.82 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/09/2022 Ryan Kelley CC receipt F1DA-C4C0 57.47 76,329.29 Atty Demand Letter

01/09/2022 Ryan Kelley CC receipt F1DA-C4C0 223.00 76,552.29 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/10/2022 City of Jacksonville Bill Pay Check 3000000027 33.00 76,519.29 November

01/10/2022 Brandon Fowler Bill Pay Check 3000000028 420.00 76,099.29 December

01/10/2022 Lilayphone Xayavonga CC receipt A510-4E00 223.00 76,322.29 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/10/2022 Christina Austin eCheck receipt 29ED-3E80 223.00 76,545.29 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/10/2022 David Ohnsman Receipt 10194 223.00 76,768.29

01/10/2022 David Ohnsman Receipt 10194 223.00 76,991.29

01/10/2022 Progress Jacksonville, LLC Receipt 1845 223.00 77,214.29

01/10/2022 Yamasa Co., Ltd. Receipt 3010 169.44 77,383.73

01/10/2022 Elizabeth L. Layton Receipt 6122 223.00 77,606.73

01/10/2022 THR Florida, LP Receipt 454660 223.00 77,829.73

01/10/2022 Barbara Tapley Receipt 2628 223.00 78,052.73

01/10/2022 Shannon Beattie Receipt 71645706 223.00 78,275.73

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

01/11/2022 Barbara Beverly eCheck receipt 5727-8C40 223.00 78,498.73 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/11/2022 Robin L. Wilson CC receipt 7563-BD30 223.00 78,721.73 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/11/2022 Colleen Gee eCheck receipt 9F15-9120 223.00 78,944.73 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/11/2022 Margaret Hancock & William
Hancock

Check 1707 223.00 78,721.73 Reimburse double payment

01/11/2022 Callie Hannah CC receipt 301F-C1E0 223.00 78,944.73 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/11/2022 Gary McDonald eCheck receipt B782-2CB0 223.00 79,167.73 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/11/2022 IH2 Property FLorida, LP Receipt 439840 223.00 79,390.73

01/11/2022 IH2 Property Florida, LP Receipt 453658 223.00 79,613.73

01/11/2022 Larry Chandler Receipt 5957 223.00 79,836.73

01/11/2022 Tyson N. Taylor Receipt 1599331 223.00 80,059.73

01/12/2022 Rosalyn Reyes eCheck receipt 9265-A520 223.00 80,282.73 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/12/2022 Michael Singleton CC receipt F064-B7A0 223.00 80,505.73 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/12/2022 Romana Lopes eCheck receipt FA95-7F10 198.00 80,703.73 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/12/2022 Rene Noell eCheck receipt C73F-E1E0 223.00 80,926.73 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/12/2022 Stephanie E. Wilkins eCheck receipt 9A73-20B0 223.00 81,149.73 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/12/2022 Janice Hamilton Receipt 1013 223.00 81,372.73

01/12/2022 Kerry Simmons Receipt 5087 223.00 81,595.73

01/12/2022 Michael Mancini Receipt 3424 223.00 81,818.73

01/12/2022 Mary Ann Matthews Receipt 178 223.00 82,041.73

01/12/2022 Melvin Duplisea Receipt 2059 223.00 82,264.73

01/13/2022 Michael Neef eCheck receipt 0AED-D050 25.00 82,289.73 Late Fee

01/13/2022 Michael Neef eCheck receipt 0AED-D050 223.00 82,512.73 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/13/2022 Rebecca Querubin CC receipt 5E0C-1240 57.91 82,570.64 Atty Demand Letter

01/13/2022 Rebecca Querubin CC receipt 5E0C-1240 223.00 82,793.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/13/2022 Loutricia Tolbert CC receipt 2DEA-5F90 223.00 83,016.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

01/13/2022 Angi Worthy CC receipt 8011-21C0 223.00 83,239.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/13/2022 Yamasa Co., Ltd Receipt 2840 223.00 83,462.64

01/13/2022 Gary Baade Receipt 613 223.00 83,685.64

01/13/2022 American Homes 4 Rent Seven,
LLC

Reverse Receipt 223.00 83,462.64 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #1431240

01/14/2022 Reagan M. Clift CC receipt 6C1C-CC50 223.00 83,685.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 John Allgaier eCheck receipt DFBE-B3C0 223.00 83,908.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Michelle Bailey eCheck receipt 6D69-49C0 223.00 84,131.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Elizabeth Lindsey eCheck receipt 693E-BCD0 223.00 84,354.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Andrew S. Glazier eCheck receipt 81D9-F4E0 223.00 84,577.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Norman Peterson CC receipt 32FF-EAA0 223.00 84,800.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Zachary Hatfield CC receipt BF9E-5310 223.00 85,023.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Laurie Lambert eCheck receipt 1B21-AA40 223.00 85,246.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Natalie Suda eCheck receipt 4A29-3AC0 223.00 85,469.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Thomas B. Kelsay CC receipt 9B81-2500 223.00 85,692.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Claudia Vargas eCheck receipt D98E-ECC0 223.00 85,915.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Stephanie Armbruster eCheck receipt CE2E-2D50 223.00 86,138.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Kathryn Alford Receipt 120 223.00 86,361.64

01/14/2022 Richard Hilton Receipt 3420 223.00 86,584.64

01/14/2022 Kathy Avadikian Receipt 1180 223.00 86,807.64

01/14/2022 Laureana Davis Receipt 2100 223.00 87,030.64

01/14/2022 Leon Stalcup Receipt 5535 223.00 87,253.64

01/14/2022 Maritza Rodriguez Receipt 3299 223.00 87,476.64

01/15/2022 Matthew Tackett CC receipt 7E84-4E00 223.00 87,699.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Allen Jerkins eCheck receipt 9A8D-CA90 223.00 87,922.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

01/15/2022 Patrick Richardson CC receipt 261F-5590 223.00 88,145.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Adam Craft eCheck receipt 7672-8CF0 223.00 88,368.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Pamela P. Roop eCheck receipt B8CC-43C0 223.00 88,591.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Angela Napolitan CC receipt A2EC-3880 55.00 88,646.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Brumbie B. Williams, III CC receipt F0E9-4720 223.00 88,869.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Peter S. Britt eCheck receipt 76D0-B450 223.00 89,092.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Melvin Shaw, Jr. eCheck receipt 941E-6680 223.00 89,315.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Katelyn Chapman eCheck receipt C331-01B0 223.00 89,538.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Nataly Gomez eCheck receipt E6D1-26E0 223.00 89,761.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Ian Curtis eCheck receipt E4D2-A700 223.00 89,984.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/16/2022 Jason Simon CC receipt 54AF-8E60 223.00 90,207.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/16/2022 Carlos Vizcarrondo eCheck receipt 2906-EFD0 223.00 90,430.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/16/2022 John Parke CC receipt AA2A-A3F0 223.00 90,653.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/16/2022 Carlie Anne Overfelt eCheck receipt 6596-5000 163.00 90,816.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/16/2022 Gail E. Stickney eCheck receipt 5E76-A170 223.00 91,039.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/17/2022 Clarence E. Adams eCheck receipt C4C5-FB80 223.00 91,262.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/17/2022 Clifton Phillips eCheck receipt 0745-1200 223.00 91,485.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/17/2022 Clifton Phillips eCheck receipt 0745-1200 25.00 91,510.64 Late Fee for Jan 2022

01/17/2022 Justina Rosario eCheck receipt 192E-D8E0 223.00 91,733.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/17/2022 Sara M. Jones CC receipt BF71-3820 223.00 91,956.64 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/17/2022 Sara M. Jones CC receipt BF71-3820 25.00 91,981.64 Late Fee for Jan 2022

01/17/2022 Ashley Harper CC receipt A630-E610 223.00 92,204.64 January 2022 - Annual

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Assessment

01/17/2022 Ashley Harper CC receipt A630-E610 25.00 92,229.64 Late Fee for Jan 2022

01/18/2022 Kareem Ross Receipt 1850 223.00 92,452.64

01/18/2022 Regina Ross Receipt 1850 223.00 92,675.64

01/18/2022 Zillow Homes Property Trust Receipt 49291 223.00 92,898.64

01/18/2022 Schuyler Jones Receipt 1105 223.00 93,121.64

01/18/2022 AMH 2014-1 Borrower, LLC Receipt 1465565 223.00 93,344.64

01/18/2022 Teri Worzala Receipt 40067 223.00 93,567.64

01/18/2022 Zillow Homes Property Trust Receipt 49292 223.00 93,790.64

01/18/2022 Angeline Kuzina Receipt 71748408 223.00 94,013.64

01/20/2022 Brian Hunsinger Receipt 580 223.00 94,236.64

01/21/2022 Kenneth Putnam Receipt 2165 223.00 94,459.64

01/21/2022 Robert Davenport Receipt 754 223.00 94,682.64

01/21/2022 Linda Cornelio Reversed Receipt 641 223.00 94,905.64

01/21/2022 James N. Ryan Receipt 808 223.00 95,128.64

01/21/2022 Cerberus SFR Holdings V, L.P. Receipt 22237 172.00 95,300.64

01/25/2022 Auto-Owners Insurance Payment 3123026329 2,701.74 92,598.90 2022 policy

01/25/2022 Ricky Delapaz Receipt 639 57.47 92,656.37

01/25/2022 Ricky Delapaz Receipt 639 57.91 92,714.28

01/25/2022 Ricky Delapaz Receipt 639 223.00 92,937.28

01/26/2022 Douglas E. Beck eCheck receipt 8021-9EF0 223.00 93,160.28 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/26/2022 Douglas E. Beck eCheck receipt 8021-9EF0 25.00 93,185.28 Late Fee for Jan 2022

01/28/2022 Gray Robinson Bill Pay Check 3000000029 1,326.00 91,859.28 December

01/28/2022 Mary Corsano eCheck receipt EAE4-CCB0 223.00 92,082.28 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/28/2022 Mary Corsano eCheck receipt EAE4-CCB0 25.00 92,107.28 Late Fee for Jan 2022

01/28/2022 Linda Cornelio Reverse Receipt 223.00 91,884.28 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #641

01/31/2022 Christi N. Edinger eCheck receipt DB3A-31D0 223.00 92,107.28 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/31/2022 Christi N. Edinger eCheck receipt DB3A-31D0 25.00 92,132.28 Late Fee for Jan 2022

01/31/2022 Andre Martin eCheck receipt 6BE3-2C50 223.00 92,355.28 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/31/2022 Andre Martin eCheck receipt 6BE3-2C50 25.00 92,380.28 Late Fee for Jan 2022

3 - General Ledger cash
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01/31/2022 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 18761368 20.00 92,400.28 Prepaid Any

Net Change 27,483.98

38,436.11 10,952.13 92,400.28

1059 - Savings Cash
Starting
Balance

2,028.18

01/31/2022 JE 275 0.18 2,028.36 Interest Earned

Net Change 0.18

0.18 0.00 2,028.36

1060 - Reserves Cash
Starting
Balance

113,880.80

01/31/2022 JE 274 43.53 113,924.33 Interest Earned

Net Change 43.53

43.53 0.00 113,924.33

1500 - Accounts Receivable
Starting
Balance

3,190.11

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 3,190.11

2310 - Prepaid Assessments
Starting
Balance

-58,294.04

01/01/2022 Siamac Mashod, DDS Receipt 223.00 -58,071.04

01/01/2022 George West Receipt 223.00 -57,848.04

01/01/2022 Robert Michael Receipt 223.00 -57,625.04

01/01/2022 Pennie Schexnayder Receipt 40.46 -57,584.58

01/01/2022 Charles Pooler Receipt 223.00 -57,361.58

01/01/2022 Jessica Leigh Caton Receipt 223.00 -57,138.58

01/01/2022 Karl Schuder Receipt 223.00 -56,915.58

01/01/2022 Keith Carnegie Receipt 223.00 -56,692.58

01/01/2022 FKH SFR PropCo H, L.P. Receipt 223.00 -56,469.58

01/01/2022 Rodel Aldana Receipt 223.00 -56,246.58

01/01/2022 Michael Rykaczewski Receipt 0.46 -56,246.12

01/01/2022 Kerri W. Bolton Receipt 223.00 -56,023.12

3 - General Ledger cash
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01/01/2022 Ronald Langstrom Receipt 223.00 -55,800.12

01/01/2022 Joseph Southall Receipt 223.00 -55,577.12

01/01/2022 Linda Murphy Receipt 223.00 -55,354.12

01/01/2022 Milagros Baez Receipt 223.00 -55,131.12

01/01/2022 Sergio Mendoza Receipt 223.00 -54,908.12

01/01/2022 Penny Freeman Receipt 223.00 -54,685.12

01/01/2022 Keith Klopfer Receipt 223.00 -54,462.12

01/01/2022 Jamar Edward Jenkins Receipt 223.00 -54,239.12

01/01/2022 Anne Hedgecoth Receipt 223.00 -54,016.12

01/01/2022 American Homes 4 Rent Seven,
LLC

Reversed Receipt 223.00 -53,793.12

01/01/2022 Jonathan Maerkl Receipt 223.00 -53,570.12

01/01/2022 Marie Vanderhoff Receipt 223.00 -53,347.12

01/01/2022 Ernesto Bundang Receipt 223.00 -53,124.12

01/01/2022 Kent Taylor Receipt 223.00 -52,901.12

01/01/2022 Richard A. Mailloux Receipt 223.00 -52,678.12

01/01/2022 Pedro Smith Receipt 223.00 -52,455.12

01/01/2022 Mark Lipsky Receipt 223.00 -52,232.12

01/01/2022 John Hite Receipt 223.00 -52,009.12

01/01/2022 Joseph M. Martin Receipt 223.00 -51,786.12

01/01/2022 Howard Adams Receipt 223.00 -51,563.12

01/01/2022 Jimmy Reliford Receipt 223.00 -51,340.12

01/01/2022 Judith Phillips Receipt 223.00 -51,117.12

01/01/2022 Gail Lowe Receipt 10.00 -51,107.12

01/01/2022 Gail Lowe Receipt 213.00 -50,894.12

01/01/2022 Christopher Bren Receipt 223.00 -50,671.12

01/01/2022 Tamila Suzette Nix-Badders Receipt 223.00 -50,448.12

01/01/2022 Iris B. Brown Receipt 223.00 -50,225.12

01/01/2022 Heather Davis Receipt 223.00 -50,002.12

01/01/2022 Steven Russo Receipt 34.63 -49,967.49

01/01/2022 Steven Russo Receipt 188.37 -49,779.12

01/01/2022 Christian M. Lavachek Receipt 223.00 -49,556.12

01/01/2022 Venessa E. Panganiban Receipt 223.00 -49,333.12

01/01/2022 Diane Choi Receipt 223.00 -49,110.12

01/01/2022 Nancy Moody Receipt 223.00 -48,887.12

3 - General Ledger cash

Created on 02/22/2022 Page 10



Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

01/01/2022 Marjorie Steeves Receipt 223.00 -48,664.12

01/01/2022 Diane Choi Receipt 223.00 -48,441.12

01/01/2022 Noreen Stephenson Receipt 223.00 -48,218.12

01/01/2022 Verol White Receipt 223.00 -47,995.12

01/01/2022 Mary F. Schneider Receipt 223.00 -47,772.12

01/01/2022 John Uhl Receipt 223.00 -47,549.12

01/01/2022 Eugene Fulgham Receipt 223.00 -47,326.12

01/01/2022 Ryan Rodgers Receipt 223.00 -47,103.12

01/01/2022 Bryant Dillinger Receipt 223.00 -46,880.12

01/01/2022 Melissa Ferguson Receipt 223.00 -46,657.12

01/01/2022 Randy Cobb Receipt 223.00 -46,434.12

01/01/2022 Robert Kelly Receipt 223.00 -46,211.12

01/01/2022 Romana Lopes Receipt 25.00 -46,186.12

01/01/2022 Lois Hemminger Receipt 223.00 -45,963.12

01/01/2022 Steven Progar Receipt 114.67 -45,848.45

01/01/2022 Steven Progar Receipt 50.00 -45,798.45

01/01/2022 Steven Progar Receipt 50.00 -45,748.45

01/01/2022 Steven Progar Receipt 8.33 -45,740.12

01/01/2022 Joshua S. Buttefield Receipt 223.00 -45,517.12

01/01/2022 Laurie A. Butler Receipt 223.00 -45,294.12

01/01/2022 Joel Goode Receipt 223.00 -45,071.12

01/01/2022 Michael Lee Receipt 223.00 -44,848.12

01/01/2022 Virgilio Fermil Receipt 223.00 -44,625.12

01/01/2022 James Jones Receipt 223.00 -44,402.12

01/01/2022 Davia Jewell Receipt 223.00 -44,179.12

01/01/2022 Joseph Gollnick Receipt 223.00 -43,956.12

01/01/2022 Philip Cook Receipt 223.00 -43,733.12

01/01/2022 Foluke Veronica McDonald Receipt 223.00 -43,510.12

01/01/2022 James Picarelli Receipt 223.00 -43,287.12

01/01/2022 Merrill Wall Receipt 223.00 -43,064.12

01/01/2022 Cindy Sullivan Receipt 223.00 -42,841.12

01/01/2022 Joshua Perkins Receipt 223.00 -42,618.12

01/01/2022 Melissa Iuliano Receipt 223.00 -42,395.12

01/01/2022 Thomas Barrow Receipt 223.00 -42,172.12
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01/01/2022 Hester A. Denson Receipt 223.00 -41,949.12

01/01/2022 Blaine D. Drum Receipt 223.00 -41,726.12

01/01/2022 Michael Hanson Receipt 223.00 -41,503.12

01/01/2022 Lennon Family Trust Receipt 223.00 -41,280.12

01/01/2022 Patricia Gmitter Receipt 223.00 -41,057.12

01/01/2022 Ron Price Receipt 223.00 -40,834.12

01/01/2022 Larry Elkins Receipt 223.00 -40,611.12

01/01/2022 Joshua Brayton Salestrom Receipt 223.00 -40,388.12

01/01/2022 Clarence Piper Receipt 223.00 -40,165.12

01/01/2022 William Zattau Receipt 223.00 -39,942.12

01/01/2022 Kerry Boggus Receipt 223.00 -39,719.12

01/01/2022 Harry Smith Receipt 223.00 -39,496.12

01/01/2022 John Dunn Receipt 223.00 -39,273.12

01/01/2022 Carlie Anne Overfelt Receipt 30.00 -39,243.12

01/01/2022 Ellen Paige Receipt 223.00 -39,020.12

01/01/2022 Kingsley Spencer Receipt 223.00 -38,797.12

01/01/2022 Michael Skonieczny Receipt 223.00 -38,574.12

01/01/2022 Michael Willi Receipt 223.00 -38,351.12

01/01/2022 Sonya Smith Receipt 223.00 -38,128.12

01/01/2022 Luis Feliciano Receipt 223.00 -37,905.12

01/01/2022 Troy Culpepper Receipt 223.00 -37,682.12

01/01/2022 Ricky A. Brooks Receipt 223.00 -37,459.12

01/01/2022 Nicholas J. Brissey Receipt 223.00 -37,236.12

01/01/2022 Jon Gabiou Receipt 223.00 -37,013.12

01/01/2022 Ernest A. Fulton Receipt 223.00 -36,790.12

01/01/2022 Allan Cookson Receipt 223.00 -36,567.12

01/01/2022 Elizabeth Dieck Receipt 223.00 -36,344.12

01/01/2022 Jimmy Spiller Receipt 223.00 -36,121.12

01/01/2022 Dan Mandarino Receipt 223.00 -35,898.12

01/01/2022 Johnathan Benjamin Receipt 223.00 -35,675.12

01/01/2022 Gary McKiernan Receipt 223.00 -35,452.12

01/01/2022 Kathleen Krauze Receipt 223.00 -35,229.12

01/01/2022 Robert Milligan Receipt 223.00 -35,006.12

01/01/2022 Larry Gugelchuk Receipt 223.00 -34,783.12
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01/01/2022 Stephen Henry Receipt 223.00 -34,560.12

01/01/2022 Janka Murdzova Receipt 223.00 -34,337.12

01/01/2022 Jonathan McDaniel Receipt 223.00 -34,114.12

01/01/2022 Michael Medina Receipt 223.00 -33,891.12

01/01/2022 Clayton Miller Receipt 223.00 -33,668.12

01/01/2022 Ronnie Hatchell Receipt 223.00 -33,445.12

01/01/2022 Progress Residential Borrower
11, LLC

Receipt 65.00 -33,380.12

01/01/2022 Keith R. Lynn Receipt 223.00 -33,157.12

01/01/2022 Steve Yee Receipt 77.84 -33,079.28

01/01/2022 Jackson Neal Receipt 223.00 -32,856.28

01/01/2022 Thomas Smith Receipt 223.00 -32,633.28

01/01/2022 Nathaniel Rarey Receipt 223.00 -32,410.28

01/01/2022 Michael Bernos Receipt 223.00 -32,187.28

01/01/2022 Beth Cray Receipt 223.00 -31,964.28

01/01/2022 David Guadagno Receipt 223.00 -31,741.28

01/01/2022 Malachi H. Wallander Receipt 223.00 -31,518.28

01/01/2022 Home SFR Borrower, III, LLC Receipt 176.09 -31,342.19

01/01/2022 Marvin Horton Receipt 223.00 -31,119.19

01/01/2022 Charles Mitchell Receipt 223.00 -30,896.19

01/01/2022 Phelan Kendrick Receipt 223.00 -30,673.19

01/01/2022 Andrew S. Vellner Receipt 223.00 -30,450.19

01/01/2022 Sunilda E. Gomez Receipt 223.00 -30,227.19

01/01/2022 David Coleman Receipt 223.00 -30,004.19

01/01/2022 Gerald Crane Receipt 223.00 -29,781.19

01/01/2022 Kathy Mackowiak Receipt 223.00 -29,558.19

01/01/2022 Stephen Nicholas Receipt 223.00 -29,335.19

01/01/2022 Ronn Cummings Receipt 57.00 -29,278.19

01/01/2022 Ronn Cummings Receipt 166.00 -29,112.19

01/01/2022 Alison Hernandez Receipt 223.00 -28,889.19

01/01/2022 Peter Dear Receipt 223.00 -28,666.19

01/01/2022 William Sorenson Receipt 223.00 -28,443.19

01/01/2022 David Levy Receipt 223.00 -28,220.19

01/01/2022 Jill Craig Receipt 223.00 -27,997.19

01/01/2022 Carolyn Smith Receipt 223.00 -27,774.19
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01/01/2022 Robert Van Ness Receipt 223.00 -27,551.19

01/01/2022 Wayne Braddock Receipt 223.00 -27,328.19

01/01/2022 Robert McCulley Receipt 223.00 -27,105.19

01/01/2022 Allen D. Winsor, Jr. Receipt 223.00 -26,882.19

01/01/2022 Fred Kyle Receipt 223.00 -26,659.19

01/01/2022 Janie Klasel Receipt 160.00 -26,499.19

01/01/2022 Lillian K. Drexler Receipt 223.00 -26,276.19

01/01/2022 James Cowart Receipt 223.00 -26,053.19

01/01/2022 Vanessa Vastano Receipt 6.16 -26,047.03

01/01/2022 Vanessa Vastano Receipt 216.84 -25,830.19

01/01/2022 Rosetta Doris Receipt 223.00 -25,607.19

01/01/2022 Susie Paula Receipt 223.00 -25,384.19

01/01/2022 Martha Baugh Receipt 223.00 -25,161.19

01/01/2022 Donna Penney Receipt 223.00 -24,938.19

01/01/2022 Mikhall B. Erhayel Receipt 223.00 -24,715.19

01/01/2022 Maria Taylor Receipt 223.00 -24,492.19

01/01/2022 Daniel Tardona Receipt 223.00 -24,269.19

01/01/2022 Michael P. Addante Receipt 223.00 -24,046.19

01/01/2022 Nicole Ratledge Receipt 223.00 -23,823.19

01/01/2022 Yvonne Tolbert Receipt 223.00 -23,600.19

01/01/2022 Mariya I. Bradberry Receipt 223.00 -23,377.19

01/01/2022 Amy Trelford Receipt 223.00 -23,154.19

01/01/2022 Mandilyn Aubrey Del Rosario Receipt 223.00 -22,931.19

01/01/2022 Susan Nottingham Receipt 223.00 -22,708.19

01/01/2022 Katrina Turner Receipt 223.00 -22,485.19

01/01/2022 Benjamin Taylor Receipt 223.00 -22,262.19

01/01/2022 Phillip Jones Receipt 223.00 -22,039.19

01/01/2022 Muriel Simpson Receipt 223.00 -21,816.19

01/01/2022 Quinn Keller Receipt 223.00 -21,593.19

01/01/2022 Progress Residential Barrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 1.00 -21,592.19

01/01/2022 Progress Residential Barrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 48.61 -21,543.58

01/01/2022 Clarence Wester Receipt 223.00 -21,320.58

01/01/2022 Janice Reaves Receipt 223.00 -21,097.58
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01/01/2022 Jerrod Brown Receipt 223.00 -20,874.58

01/01/2022 Gordon Earl Amidon, III Receipt 223.00 -20,651.58

01/01/2022 Alicia Abney Receipt 223.00 -20,428.58

01/01/2022 Steven Bauer Receipt 223.00 -20,205.58

01/01/2022 Lora K. Emel Receipt 223.00 -19,982.58

01/01/2022 Maria F. Ruiz Galeano Receipt 223.00 -19,759.58

01/01/2022 William Correa Receipt 223.00 -19,536.58

01/01/2022 Barbara Center Receipt 223.00 -19,313.58

01/01/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 1.00 -19,312.58

01/01/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 58.00 -19,254.58

01/01/2022 Christian Lisowski Receipt 223.00 -19,031.58

01/01/2022 Harry James Receipt 223.00 -18,808.58

01/01/2022 Patrick North Receipt 223.00 -18,585.58

01/01/2022 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 107.85 -18,477.73

01/01/2022 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 20.00 -18,457.73

01/01/2022 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 20.00 -18,437.73

01/01/2022 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 20.00 -18,417.73

01/01/2022 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 20.00 -18,397.73

01/01/2022 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 20.00 -18,377.73

01/01/2022 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 15.15 -18,362.58

01/01/2022 Robert Crosby Receipt 223.00 -18,139.58

01/01/2022 Dianne S. Vaughn Receipt 223.00 -17,916.58

01/01/2022 James Martin Receipt 223.00 -17,693.58

01/01/2022 Deon M. Brown Receipt 223.00 -17,470.58

01/01/2022 Yanet Llorente Receipt 223.00 -17,247.58

01/01/2022 Kenneth Geiger Receipt 223.00 -17,024.58

01/01/2022 Rebecca L. Thompson Receipt 223.00 -16,801.58

01/01/2022 Robert Beaulieu Receipt 223.00 -16,578.58

01/01/2022 Timothy Wright Receipt 223.00 -16,355.58

01/01/2022 Roslyn Johnson Receipt 223.00 -16,132.58

01/01/2022 Marc Brandes Receipt 223.00 -15,909.58

01/01/2022 Craig M. Wulf Receipt 223.00 -15,686.58

01/01/2022 Courtney McCown Receipt 223.00 -15,463.58
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01/01/2022 Shantell Hughes Receipt 223.00 -15,240.58

01/01/2022 Robert A. Morgan Receipt 223.00 -15,017.58

01/01/2022 Debbie Andres-Franklin Receipt 223.00 -14,794.58

01/01/2022 Francisco Rodriguez Vega Receipt 223.00 -14,571.58

01/01/2022 Rachelle Murphy Receipt 223.00 -14,348.58

01/01/2022 Jeremy Severson Receipt 223.00 -14,125.58

01/01/2022 Rene Z. Garcia Receipt 223.00 -13,902.58

01/01/2022 Judie B. Belanger Receipt 223.00 -13,679.58

01/01/2022 John Vargo Receipt 223.00 -13,456.58

01/01/2022 John McDermott Receipt 223.00 -13,233.58

01/01/2022 Ron Brunton Receipt 223.00 -13,010.58

01/01/2022 Mckennis Allen Receipt 223.00 -12,787.58

01/01/2022 James M. Dyson Receipt 223.00 -12,564.58

01/01/2022 Michael Swain Receipt 223.00 -12,341.58

01/01/2022 Thomas Allen Receipt 223.00 -12,118.58

01/01/2022 Fredrick Sacklow Receipt 223.00 -11,895.58

01/01/2022 Matthew Stanko Receipt 223.00 -11,672.58

01/01/2022 Garold Baker Receipt 223.00 -11,449.58

01/01/2022 Mark St. George Receipt 223.00 -11,226.58

01/01/2022 Rita Roundtree Receipt 223.00 -11,003.58

01/01/2022 Kristine Schierer Receipt 223.00 -10,780.58

01/01/2022 Danielle Filichia Receipt 223.00 -10,557.58

01/01/2022 Sondra W. Maki Receipt 223.00 -10,334.58

01/01/2022 Erin Schweitzer Receipt 223.00 -10,111.58

01/01/2022 Susan E. Gale Receipt 223.00 -9,888.58

01/01/2022 Charles Prince Receipt 223.00 -9,665.58

01/01/2022 Elizabeth J. Ingenito Receipt 223.00 -9,442.58

01/01/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 84.00 -9,358.58

01/01/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 12.00 -9,346.58

01/01/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 12.00 -9,334.58

01/01/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 12.00 -9,322.58

01/01/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 12.00 -9,310.58

01/01/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 12.00 -9,298.58

01/01/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 12.00 -9,286.58

3 - General Ledger cash

Created on 02/22/2022 Page 16



Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

01/01/2022 Evergreen Home Buyers, LLC Receipt 223.00 -9,063.58

01/01/2022 Dana Johnson Receipt 223.00 -8,840.58

01/01/2022 Chandra Franklin Receipt 223.00 -8,617.58

01/01/2022 Susan Wright Receipt 223.00 -8,394.58

01/01/2022 Jenna Kobischen Receipt 223.00 -8,171.58

01/01/2022 David Hobkirk Receipt 223.00 -7,948.58

01/01/2022 Jason Nickelson Receipt 223.00 -7,725.58

01/01/2022 Michael P. Leone Receipt 223.00 -7,502.58

01/01/2022 Ray Perry Receipt 223.00 -7,279.58

01/01/2022 Logan W. Krause Receipt 223.00 -7,056.58

01/01/2022 Edward D. Link Receipt 223.00 -6,833.58

01/01/2022 Michael Dubyak Receipt 223.00 -6,610.58

01/01/2022 David Tackett Receipt 223.00 -6,387.58

01/01/2022 Abraham Toporek Receipt 42.02 -6,345.56

01/01/2022 Pamela Becker Receipt 223.00 -6,122.56

01/01/2022 Susan Gaines Receipt 223.00 -5,899.56

01/01/2022 Eric Stanfield Receipt 223.00 -5,676.56

01/01/2022 Deborah H. Broome Receipt 223.00 -5,453.56

01/01/2022 Wayne Paulsen Receipt 223.00 -5,230.56

01/01/2022 Timothy Waller Receipt 223.00 -5,007.56

01/01/2022 Timothy Godwin Receipt 223.00 -4,784.56

01/01/2022 Rita Campos Receipt 223.00 -4,561.56

01/01/2022 Alvin Smith Receipt 223.00 -4,338.56

01/01/2022 Benjamin Lang Receipt 223.00 -4,115.56

01/01/2022 Joyce Thompson Receipt 223.00 -3,892.56

01/01/2022 Gherghina Ranga Receipt 223.00 -3,669.56

01/01/2022 David Daly Receipt 223.00 -3,446.56

01/01/2022 Wayne Durant Receipt 223.00 -3,223.56

01/01/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 164.00 -3,059.56

01/01/2022 Paul Jarnutowski Receipt 223.00 -2,836.56

01/01/2022 William Callander Receipt 223.00 -2,613.56

01/01/2022 George Chance Receipt 223.00 -2,390.56

01/01/2022 Karen McInnis Receipt 223.00 -2,167.56

01/01/2022 Nancy Harrison Receipt 223.00 -1,944.56
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01/01/2022 John Fabiano Receipt 223.00 -1,721.56

01/01/2022 Emily Mingione Receipt 223.00 -1,498.56

01/01/2022 Gerald Cioe Receipt 223.00 -1,275.56

01/01/2022 Scott M. Bacon Receipt 223.00 -1,052.56

01/01/2022 Kelly Alfano Receipt 223.00 -829.56

01/01/2022 Alexander J. Cardona Receipt 223.00 -606.56

01/03/2022 Yesenia Lida Cashman Receipt 18654695 25.00 -631.56 Prepaid Any

01/05/2022 Donna W. Kiernan Receipt 71374411 25.00 -656.56 Prepaid Any

01/06/2022 Michael Vilagi Receipt 6123 25.00 -681.56 Prepaid Any

01/06/2022 Aled J. Alzaidy Receipt 19341737018 25.00 -706.56 Prepaid Any

01/06/2022 Margaret Hancock Receipt 3919 223.00 -929.56 Prepaid Any

01/07/2022 Home SFR Borrower, III, LLC Receipt 6362 176.09 -1,105.65 Prepaid Any

01/07/2022 Progress Residential Barrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 5485 49.61 -1,155.26 Prepaid Any

01/07/2022 Diego F. Molina Reyes Receipt 6363 233.00 -1,388.26 Prepaid Any

01/13/2022 American Homes 4 Rent Seven,
LLC

Reverse Receipt 223.00 -1,165.26 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #1431240

01/13/2022 American Homes 4 Rent Seven,
LLC

Reverse Receipt 223.00 -1,388.26 NSF reversal receipt

01/21/2022 Margaret Hancock Receipt 223.00 -1,165.26

01/31/2022 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 18761368 20.00 -1,185.26 Prepaid Any

Net Change 57,108.78

58,133.48 1,024.70 -1,185.26

2425 - Clearing Account
Starting
Balance

0.00

01/11/2022 Margaret Hancock & William
Hancock

Check 1707 223.00 223.00 Reimburse double payment

01/21/2022 Margaret Hancock Receipt 223.00 0.00

Net Change 0.00

223.00 223.00 0.00

3009 - General Reserves
Starting
Balance

-26,057.43

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 -26,057.43

3 - General Ledger cash
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3615 - Retained Earnings
Starting
Balance

-95,964.41

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 -95,964.41

4110 - Assessment Income - Dues
Starting
Balance

0.00

01/01/2022 Siamac Mashod, DDS Receipt 223.00 -223.00

01/01/2022 George West Receipt 223.00 -446.00

01/01/2022 Robert Michael Receipt 223.00 -669.00

01/01/2022 Pennie Schexnayder Receipt 40.46 -709.46

01/01/2022 Charles Pooler Receipt 223.00 -932.46

01/01/2022 Jessica Leigh Caton Receipt 223.00 -1,155.46

01/01/2022 Karl Schuder Receipt 223.00 -1,378.46

01/01/2022 Keith Carnegie Receipt 223.00 -1,601.46

01/01/2022 FKH SFR PropCo H, L.P. Receipt 223.00 -1,824.46

01/01/2022 Rodel Aldana Receipt 223.00 -2,047.46

01/01/2022 Michael Rykaczewski Receipt 0.46 -2,047.92

01/01/2022 Kerri W. Bolton Receipt 223.00 -2,270.92

01/01/2022 Ronald Langstrom Receipt 223.00 -2,493.92

01/01/2022 Joseph Southall Receipt 223.00 -2,716.92

01/01/2022 Linda Murphy Receipt 223.00 -2,939.92

01/01/2022 Milagros Baez Receipt 223.00 -3,162.92

01/01/2022 Sergio Mendoza Receipt 223.00 -3,385.92

01/01/2022 Penny Freeman Receipt 223.00 -3,608.92

01/01/2022 Keith Klopfer Receipt 223.00 -3,831.92

01/01/2022 Jamar Edward Jenkins Receipt 223.00 -4,054.92

01/01/2022 Anne Hedgecoth Receipt 223.00 -4,277.92

01/01/2022 American Homes 4 Rent Seven,
LLC

Reversed Receipt 223.00 -4,500.92

01/01/2022 Jonathan Maerkl Receipt 223.00 -4,723.92

01/01/2022 Marie Vanderhoff Receipt 223.00 -4,946.92

01/01/2022 Ernesto Bundang Receipt 223.00 -5,169.92

01/01/2022 Kent Taylor Receipt 223.00 -5,392.92

3 - General Ledger cash
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01/01/2022 Richard A. Mailloux Receipt 223.00 -5,615.92

01/01/2022 Pedro Smith Receipt 223.00 -5,838.92

01/01/2022 Mark Lipsky Receipt 223.00 -6,061.92

01/01/2022 John Hite Receipt 223.00 -6,284.92

01/01/2022 Joseph M. Martin Receipt 223.00 -6,507.92

01/01/2022 Howard Adams Receipt 223.00 -6,730.92

01/01/2022 Jimmy Reliford Receipt 223.00 -6,953.92

01/01/2022 Judith Phillips Receipt 223.00 -7,176.92

01/01/2022 Gail Lowe Receipt 10.00 -7,186.92

01/01/2022 Gail Lowe Receipt 213.00 -7,399.92

01/01/2022 Christopher Bren Receipt 223.00 -7,622.92

01/01/2022 Tamila Suzette Nix-Badders Receipt 223.00 -7,845.92

01/01/2022 Iris B. Brown Receipt 223.00 -8,068.92

01/01/2022 Heather Davis Receipt 223.00 -8,291.92

01/01/2022 Steven Russo Receipt 34.63 -8,326.55

01/01/2022 Steven Russo Receipt 188.37 -8,514.92

01/01/2022 Christian M. Lavachek Receipt 223.00 -8,737.92

01/01/2022 Venessa E. Panganiban Receipt 223.00 -8,960.92

01/01/2022 Diane Choi Receipt 223.00 -9,183.92

01/01/2022 Nancy Moody Receipt 223.00 -9,406.92

01/01/2022 Marjorie Steeves Receipt 223.00 -9,629.92

01/01/2022 Diane Choi Receipt 223.00 -9,852.92

01/01/2022 Noreen Stephenson Receipt 223.00 -10,075.92

01/01/2022 Verol White Receipt 223.00 -10,298.92

01/01/2022 Mary F. Schneider Receipt 223.00 -10,521.92

01/01/2022 John Uhl Receipt 223.00 -10,744.92

01/01/2022 Eugene Fulgham Receipt 223.00 -10,967.92

01/01/2022 Ryan Rodgers Receipt 223.00 -11,190.92

01/01/2022 Bryant Dillinger Receipt 223.00 -11,413.92

01/01/2022 Melissa Ferguson Receipt 223.00 -11,636.92

01/01/2022 Randy Cobb Receipt 223.00 -11,859.92

01/01/2022 Robert Kelly Receipt 223.00 -12,082.92

01/01/2022 Romana Lopes Receipt 25.00 -12,107.92

01/01/2022 Lois Hemminger Receipt 223.00 -12,330.92

3 - General Ledger cash
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01/01/2022 Steven Progar Receipt 114.67 -12,445.59

01/01/2022 Steven Progar Receipt 50.00 -12,495.59

01/01/2022 Steven Progar Receipt 50.00 -12,545.59

01/01/2022 Steven Progar Receipt 8.33 -12,553.92

01/01/2022 Joshua S. Buttefield Receipt 223.00 -12,776.92

01/01/2022 Laurie A. Butler Receipt 223.00 -12,999.92

01/01/2022 Joel Goode Receipt 223.00 -13,222.92

01/01/2022 Michael Lee Receipt 223.00 -13,445.92

01/01/2022 Virgilio Fermil Receipt 223.00 -13,668.92

01/01/2022 James Jones Receipt 223.00 -13,891.92

01/01/2022 Davia Jewell Receipt 223.00 -14,114.92

01/01/2022 Joseph Gollnick Receipt 223.00 -14,337.92

01/01/2022 Philip Cook Receipt 223.00 -14,560.92

01/01/2022 Foluke Veronica McDonald Receipt 223.00 -14,783.92

01/01/2022 James Picarelli Receipt 223.00 -15,006.92

01/01/2022 Merrill Wall Receipt 223.00 -15,229.92

01/01/2022 Cindy Sullivan Receipt 223.00 -15,452.92

01/01/2022 Joshua Perkins Receipt 223.00 -15,675.92

01/01/2022 Melissa Iuliano Receipt 223.00 -15,898.92

01/01/2022 Thomas Barrow Receipt 223.00 -16,121.92

01/01/2022 Hester A. Denson Receipt 223.00 -16,344.92

01/01/2022 Blaine D. Drum Receipt 223.00 -16,567.92

01/01/2022 Michael Hanson Receipt 223.00 -16,790.92

01/01/2022 Lennon Family Trust Receipt 223.00 -17,013.92

01/01/2022 Patricia Gmitter Receipt 223.00 -17,236.92

01/01/2022 Ron Price Receipt 223.00 -17,459.92

01/01/2022 Larry Elkins Receipt 223.00 -17,682.92

01/01/2022 Joshua Brayton Salestrom Receipt 223.00 -17,905.92

01/01/2022 Clarence Piper Receipt 223.00 -18,128.92

01/01/2022 William Zattau Receipt 223.00 -18,351.92

01/01/2022 Kerry Boggus Receipt 223.00 -18,574.92

01/01/2022 Harry Smith Receipt 223.00 -18,797.92

01/01/2022 John Dunn Receipt 223.00 -19,020.92

01/01/2022 Carlie Anne Overfelt Receipt 30.00 -19,050.92

3 - General Ledger cash
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01/01/2022 Ellen Paige Receipt 223.00 -19,273.92

01/01/2022 Kingsley Spencer Receipt 223.00 -19,496.92

01/01/2022 Michael Skonieczny Receipt 223.00 -19,719.92

01/01/2022 Michael Willi Receipt 223.00 -19,942.92

01/01/2022 Sonya Smith Receipt 223.00 -20,165.92

01/01/2022 Luis Feliciano Receipt 223.00 -20,388.92

01/01/2022 Troy Culpepper Receipt 223.00 -20,611.92

01/01/2022 Ricky A. Brooks Receipt 223.00 -20,834.92

01/01/2022 Nicholas J. Brissey Receipt 223.00 -21,057.92

01/01/2022 Jon Gabiou Receipt 223.00 -21,280.92

01/01/2022 Ernest A. Fulton Receipt 223.00 -21,503.92

01/01/2022 Allan Cookson Receipt 223.00 -21,726.92

01/01/2022 Elizabeth Dieck Receipt 223.00 -21,949.92

01/01/2022 Jimmy Spiller Receipt 223.00 -22,172.92

01/01/2022 Dan Mandarino Receipt 223.00 -22,395.92

01/01/2022 Johnathan Benjamin Receipt 223.00 -22,618.92

01/01/2022 Gary McKiernan Receipt 223.00 -22,841.92

01/01/2022 Kathleen Krauze Receipt 223.00 -23,064.92

01/01/2022 Robert Milligan Receipt 223.00 -23,287.92

01/01/2022 Larry Gugelchuk Receipt 223.00 -23,510.92

01/01/2022 Stephen Henry Receipt 223.00 -23,733.92

01/01/2022 Janka Murdzova Receipt 223.00 -23,956.92

01/01/2022 Jonathan McDaniel Receipt 223.00 -24,179.92

01/01/2022 Michael Medina Receipt 223.00 -24,402.92

01/01/2022 Clayton Miller Receipt 223.00 -24,625.92

01/01/2022 Ronnie Hatchell Receipt 223.00 -24,848.92

01/01/2022 Progress Residential Borrower
11, LLC

Receipt 65.00 -24,913.92

01/01/2022 Keith R. Lynn Receipt 223.00 -25,136.92

01/01/2022 Steve Yee Receipt 77.84 -25,214.76

01/01/2022 Jackson Neal Receipt 223.00 -25,437.76

01/01/2022 Thomas Smith Receipt 223.00 -25,660.76

01/01/2022 Nathaniel Rarey Receipt 223.00 -25,883.76

01/01/2022 Michael Bernos Receipt 223.00 -26,106.76

01/01/2022 Beth Cray Receipt 223.00 -26,329.76
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01/01/2022 David Guadagno Receipt 223.00 -26,552.76

01/01/2022 Malachi H. Wallander Receipt 223.00 -26,775.76

01/01/2022 Home SFR Borrower, III, LLC Receipt 176.09 -26,951.85

01/01/2022 Marvin Horton Receipt 223.00 -27,174.85

01/01/2022 Charles Mitchell Receipt 223.00 -27,397.85

01/01/2022 Phelan Kendrick Receipt 223.00 -27,620.85

01/01/2022 Andrew S. Vellner Receipt 223.00 -27,843.85

01/01/2022 Sunilda E. Gomez Receipt 223.00 -28,066.85

01/01/2022 David Coleman Receipt 223.00 -28,289.85

01/01/2022 Gerald Crane Receipt 223.00 -28,512.85

01/01/2022 Kathy Mackowiak Receipt 223.00 -28,735.85

01/01/2022 Stephen Nicholas Receipt 223.00 -28,958.85

01/01/2022 Ronn Cummings Receipt 57.00 -29,015.85

01/01/2022 Ronn Cummings Receipt 166.00 -29,181.85

01/01/2022 Alison Hernandez Receipt 223.00 -29,404.85

01/01/2022 Peter Dear Receipt 223.00 -29,627.85

01/01/2022 William Sorenson Receipt 223.00 -29,850.85

01/01/2022 David Levy Receipt 223.00 -30,073.85

01/01/2022 Jill Craig Receipt 223.00 -30,296.85

01/01/2022 Carolyn Smith Receipt 223.00 -30,519.85

01/01/2022 Robert Van Ness Receipt 223.00 -30,742.85

01/01/2022 Wayne Braddock Receipt 223.00 -30,965.85

01/01/2022 Robert McCulley Receipt 223.00 -31,188.85

01/01/2022 Allen D. Winsor, Jr. Receipt 223.00 -31,411.85

01/01/2022 Fred Kyle Receipt 223.00 -31,634.85

01/01/2022 Janie Klasel Receipt 160.00 -31,794.85

01/01/2022 Lillian K. Drexler Receipt 223.00 -32,017.85

01/01/2022 James Cowart Receipt 223.00 -32,240.85

01/01/2022 Vanessa Vastano Receipt 6.16 -32,247.01

01/01/2022 Vanessa Vastano Receipt 216.84 -32,463.85

01/01/2022 Rosetta Doris Receipt 223.00 -32,686.85

01/01/2022 Susie Paula Receipt 223.00 -32,909.85

01/01/2022 Martha Baugh Receipt 223.00 -33,132.85

01/01/2022 Donna Penney Receipt 223.00 -33,355.85
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01/01/2022 Mikhall B. Erhayel Receipt 223.00 -33,578.85

01/01/2022 Maria Taylor Receipt 223.00 -33,801.85

01/01/2022 Daniel Tardona Receipt 223.00 -34,024.85

01/01/2022 Michael P. Addante Receipt 223.00 -34,247.85

01/01/2022 Nicole Ratledge Receipt 223.00 -34,470.85

01/01/2022 Yvonne Tolbert Receipt 223.00 -34,693.85

01/01/2022 Mariya I. Bradberry Receipt 223.00 -34,916.85

01/01/2022 Amy Trelford Receipt 223.00 -35,139.85

01/01/2022 Mandilyn Aubrey Del Rosario Receipt 223.00 -35,362.85

01/01/2022 Susan Nottingham Receipt 223.00 -35,585.85

01/01/2022 Katrina Turner Receipt 223.00 -35,808.85

01/01/2022 Benjamin Taylor Receipt 223.00 -36,031.85

01/01/2022 Phillip Jones Receipt 223.00 -36,254.85

01/01/2022 Muriel Simpson Receipt 223.00 -36,477.85

01/01/2022 Quinn Keller Receipt 223.00 -36,700.85

01/01/2022 Progress Residential Barrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 1.00 -36,701.85

01/01/2022 Progress Residential Barrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 48.61 -36,750.46

01/01/2022 Clarence Wester Receipt 223.00 -36,973.46

01/01/2022 Janice Reaves Receipt 223.00 -37,196.46

01/01/2022 Jerrod Brown Receipt 223.00 -37,419.46

01/01/2022 Gordon Earl Amidon, III Receipt 223.00 -37,642.46

01/01/2022 Alicia Abney Receipt 223.00 -37,865.46

01/01/2022 Steven Bauer Receipt 223.00 -38,088.46

01/01/2022 Lora K. Emel Receipt 223.00 -38,311.46

01/01/2022 Maria F. Ruiz Galeano Receipt 223.00 -38,534.46

01/01/2022 William Correa Receipt 223.00 -38,757.46

01/01/2022 Barbara Center Receipt 223.00 -38,980.46

01/01/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 1.00 -38,981.46

01/01/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 58.00 -39,039.46

01/01/2022 Christian Lisowski Receipt 223.00 -39,262.46

01/01/2022 Harry James Receipt 223.00 -39,485.46

01/01/2022 Patrick North Receipt 223.00 -39,708.46
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01/01/2022 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 107.85 -39,816.31

01/01/2022 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 20.00 -39,836.31

01/01/2022 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 20.00 -39,856.31

01/01/2022 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 20.00 -39,876.31

01/01/2022 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 20.00 -39,896.31

01/01/2022 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 20.00 -39,916.31

01/01/2022 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 15.15 -39,931.46

01/01/2022 Robert Crosby Receipt 223.00 -40,154.46

01/01/2022 Dianne S. Vaughn Receipt 223.00 -40,377.46

01/01/2022 James Martin Receipt 223.00 -40,600.46

01/01/2022 Deon M. Brown Receipt 223.00 -40,823.46

01/01/2022 Yanet Llorente Receipt 223.00 -41,046.46

01/01/2022 Kenneth Geiger Receipt 223.00 -41,269.46

01/01/2022 Rebecca L. Thompson Receipt 223.00 -41,492.46

01/01/2022 Robert Beaulieu Receipt 223.00 -41,715.46

01/01/2022 Timothy Wright Receipt 223.00 -41,938.46

01/01/2022 Roslyn Johnson Receipt 223.00 -42,161.46

01/01/2022 Marc Brandes Receipt 223.00 -42,384.46

01/01/2022 Craig M. Wulf Receipt 223.00 -42,607.46

01/01/2022 Courtney McCown Receipt 223.00 -42,830.46

01/01/2022 Shantell Hughes Receipt 223.00 -43,053.46

01/01/2022 Robert A. Morgan Receipt 223.00 -43,276.46

01/01/2022 Debbie Andres-Franklin Receipt 223.00 -43,499.46

01/01/2022 Francisco Rodriguez Vega Receipt 223.00 -43,722.46

01/01/2022 Rachelle Murphy Receipt 223.00 -43,945.46

01/01/2022 Jeremy Severson Receipt 223.00 -44,168.46

01/01/2022 Rene Z. Garcia Receipt 223.00 -44,391.46

01/01/2022 Judie B. Belanger Receipt 223.00 -44,614.46

01/01/2022 John Vargo Receipt 223.00 -44,837.46

01/01/2022 John McDermott Receipt 223.00 -45,060.46

01/01/2022 Ron Brunton Receipt 223.00 -45,283.46

01/01/2022 Mckennis Allen Receipt 223.00 -45,506.46

01/01/2022 James M. Dyson Receipt 223.00 -45,729.46

01/01/2022 Michael Swain Receipt 223.00 -45,952.46
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01/01/2022 Thomas Allen Receipt 223.00 -46,175.46

01/01/2022 Fredrick Sacklow Receipt 223.00 -46,398.46

01/01/2022 Matthew Stanko Receipt 223.00 -46,621.46

01/01/2022 Garold Baker Receipt 223.00 -46,844.46

01/01/2022 Mark St. George Receipt 223.00 -47,067.46

01/01/2022 Rita Roundtree Receipt 223.00 -47,290.46

01/01/2022 Kristine Schierer Receipt 223.00 -47,513.46

01/01/2022 Danielle Filichia Receipt 223.00 -47,736.46

01/01/2022 Sondra W. Maki Receipt 223.00 -47,959.46

01/01/2022 Erin Schweitzer Receipt 223.00 -48,182.46

01/01/2022 Susan E. Gale Receipt 223.00 -48,405.46

01/01/2022 Charles Prince Receipt 223.00 -48,628.46

01/01/2022 Elizabeth J. Ingenito Receipt 223.00 -48,851.46

01/01/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 84.00 -48,935.46

01/01/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 12.00 -48,947.46

01/01/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 12.00 -48,959.46

01/01/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 12.00 -48,971.46

01/01/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 12.00 -48,983.46

01/01/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 12.00 -48,995.46

01/01/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 12.00 -49,007.46

01/01/2022 Evergreen Home Buyers, LLC Receipt 223.00 -49,230.46

01/01/2022 Dana Johnson Receipt 223.00 -49,453.46

01/01/2022 Chandra Franklin Receipt 223.00 -49,676.46

01/01/2022 Susan Wright Receipt 223.00 -49,899.46

01/01/2022 Jenna Kobischen Receipt 223.00 -50,122.46

01/01/2022 David Hobkirk Receipt 223.00 -50,345.46

01/01/2022 Jason Nickelson Receipt 223.00 -50,568.46

01/01/2022 Michael P. Leone Receipt 223.00 -50,791.46

01/01/2022 Ray Perry Receipt 223.00 -51,014.46

01/01/2022 Logan W. Krause Receipt 223.00 -51,237.46

01/01/2022 Edward D. Link Receipt 223.00 -51,460.46

01/01/2022 Michael Dubyak Receipt 223.00 -51,683.46

01/01/2022 David Tackett Receipt 223.00 -51,906.46

01/01/2022 Abraham Toporek Receipt 42.02 -51,948.48
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01/01/2022 Pamela Becker Receipt 223.00 -52,171.48

01/01/2022 Susan Gaines Receipt 223.00 -52,394.48

01/01/2022 Eric Stanfield Receipt 223.00 -52,617.48

01/01/2022 Deborah H. Broome Receipt 223.00 -52,840.48

01/01/2022 Wayne Paulsen Receipt 223.00 -53,063.48

01/01/2022 Timothy Waller Receipt 223.00 -53,286.48

01/01/2022 Timothy Godwin Receipt 223.00 -53,509.48

01/01/2022 Rita Campos Receipt 223.00 -53,732.48

01/01/2022 Alvin Smith Receipt 223.00 -53,955.48

01/01/2022 Benjamin Lang Receipt 223.00 -54,178.48

01/01/2022 Joyce Thompson Receipt 223.00 -54,401.48

01/01/2022 Gherghina Ranga Receipt 223.00 -54,624.48

01/01/2022 Rebecca Butler Receipt 223.00 -54,847.48

01/01/2022 Randy McQueen CC receipt 8B11-20F0 223.00 -55,070.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/01/2022 Scott T. Fetterhoff eCheck receipt 918F-FF50 223.00 -55,293.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/01/2022 Geoffrey A. Niedzwiecki eCheck receipt 2329-15B0 223.00 -55,516.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/01/2022 Joanna Dela Cruz CC receipt A7FD-1CC0 223.00 -55,739.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/01/2022 Enrique Dela Cruz eCheck receipt B248-EAF0 223.00 -55,962.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/01/2022 Diego F. Molina Reyes CC receipt F0E0-6DA0 223.00 -56,185.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/01/2022 David Daly Receipt 223.00 -56,408.48

01/01/2022 Wayne Durant Receipt 223.00 -56,631.48

01/01/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 164.00 -56,795.48

01/01/2022 Paul Jarnutowski Receipt 223.00 -57,018.48

01/01/2022 William Callander Receipt 223.00 -57,241.48

01/01/2022 George Chance Receipt 223.00 -57,464.48

01/01/2022 Karen McInnis Receipt 223.00 -57,687.48

01/01/2022 Nancy Harrison Receipt 223.00 -57,910.48

01/01/2022 John Fabiano Receipt 223.00 -58,133.48

01/01/2022 Emily Mingione Receipt 223.00 -58,356.48

01/01/2022 Gerald Cioe Receipt 223.00 -58,579.48
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01/01/2022 Scott M. Bacon Receipt 223.00 -58,802.48

01/01/2022 Kelly Alfano Receipt 223.00 -59,025.48

01/01/2022 Alexander J. Cardona Receipt 223.00 -59,248.48

01/01/2022 Kenny Martin Receipt 222.00 -59,470.48 Annual Assessment

01/01/2022 Kenny Martin Receipt 1.00 -59,471.48 Annual Assessment

01/02/2022 David Paul Perkins eCheck receipt 4AB9-CDE0 223.00 -59,694.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/03/2022 Carmen Citro eCheck receipt 6D98-83E0 223.00 -59,917.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/03/2022 Benjamin A. Witten eCheck receipt 3584-2290 223.00 -60,140.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/03/2022 Robert P. Hudson eCheck receipt 08F3-DA30 223.00 -60,363.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/03/2022 William S. Hall eCheck receipt FB11-C520 223.00 -60,586.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/03/2022 David C. Devers CC receipt C630-6B90 223.00 -60,809.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/03/2022 Lawrence Craig CC receipt E245-6FD0 223.00 -61,032.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/03/2022 Kenneth Nichols Receipt 4084 223.00 -61,255.48

01/03/2022 Melanio Segui Receipt 6592 223.00 -61,478.48

01/03/2022 Michael Riban Receipt 1835 223.00 -61,701.48

01/03/2022 Yesenia Lida Cashman Receipt 18654695 223.00 -61,924.48

01/03/2022 Angela Napolitan Receipt 18635687 12.00 -61,936.48

01/04/2022 Forrest Lynch eCheck receipt 8B5E-B5F0 223.00 -62,159.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/04/2022 Rickie George eCheck receipt 063B-F150 223.00 -62,382.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/04/2022 Anthony Nettuno, III CC receipt C12E-F5D0 223.00 -62,605.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/04/2022 Jessica Ann Griggs eCheck receipt 3ACF-0090 223.00 -62,828.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/04/2022 James F. Dyal eCheck receipt E9EB-C280 223.00 -63,051.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/04/2022 Lashan Simmons eCheck receipt F5B5-3F30 223.00 -63,274.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/04/2022 William Watson Receipt 86062 223.00 -63,497.48

01/04/2022 Walter Johnson Receipt 453256144 223.00 -63,720.48

01/04/2022 Richard Bliss Receipt 1865 223.00 -63,943.48
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01/04/2022 Howard May Receipt 4731 223.00 -64,166.48

01/04/2022 Progress Jacksonville, LLC Receipt 141597 223.00 -64,389.48

01/04/2022 Daniel Brannon Receipt 4999916 223.00 -64,612.48

01/04/2022 Michael C. Ross Receipt 18659442 223.00 -64,835.48

01/05/2022 Richard Davis CC receipt 98F6-3FC0 223.00 -65,058.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/05/2022 Hardy Campbell, Jr. eCheck receipt C3AC-4880 223.00 -65,281.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/05/2022 Nancy A. Urfalino Receipt 1197 223.00 -65,504.48

01/05/2022 Violet Cheeseman Receipt 8673 223.00 -65,727.48

01/05/2022 Scott Morgan Receipt 286 223.00 -65,950.48

01/05/2022 Tracy Deland Receipt 890 223.00 -66,173.48

01/05/2022 Rondel Blythe Receipt 1594360 223.00 -66,396.48

01/05/2022 Donna W. Kiernan Receipt 71374411 223.00 -66,619.48

01/05/2022 Allen Bylls Receipt 71374409 223.00 -66,842.48

01/05/2022 Gerald Johnson Receipt 18671201 223.00 -67,065.48

01/05/2022 Gail Campbell Receipt 18670456 223.00 -67,288.48

01/06/2022 Carlie Anne Overfelt eCheck receipt C2A9-A770 30.00 -67,318.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/06/2022 Roy Parker eCheck receipt ED0B-54C0 223.00 -67,541.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/06/2022 Mike Jones Receipt 151 223.00 -67,764.48

01/06/2022 Michael Vilagi Receipt 6123 223.00 -67,987.48

01/06/2022 Barbara Johnson Receipt 202 223.00 -68,210.48

01/06/2022 Christopher Perryman Receipt 19356801214 223.00 -68,433.48

01/06/2022 Sean P. Duffney Receipt 358 223.00 -68,656.48

01/06/2022 James Salake Receipt 2988 223.00 -68,879.48

01/06/2022 Aled J. Alzaidy Receipt 19341737018 223.00 -69,102.48

01/06/2022 Carl David Hamm Receipt 3169 223.00 -69,325.48

01/06/2022 Richard Urtel Receipt 112 223.00 -69,548.48

01/06/2022 Corner Kick Trust Receipt 2409 223.00 -69,771.48

01/06/2022 Naji Hassan Receipt 2410 223.00 -69,994.48

01/06/2022 Moses Sanders Receipt 1.27817E+11 223.00 -70,217.48

01/07/2022 Todd Ferrell CC receipt A420-83B0 223.00 -70,440.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/07/2022 Margaret Hancock CC receipt F1BF-8140 223.00 -70,663.48 January 2022 - Annual
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Assessment

01/07/2022 Anson DeWolf eCheck receipt D73C-B9F0 223.00 -70,886.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/07/2022 Tina K. Sorkness CC receipt EB25-BCE0 223.00 -71,109.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/07/2022 Matthew Burton eCheck receipt 7935-1780 223.00 -71,332.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/07/2022 Michael Nicholson eCheck receipt D73F-3860 223.00 -71,555.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/07/2022 Victoria L. Otto eCheck receipt D442-5790 223.00 -71,778.48 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/07/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 2,
LLC

Receipt 9288 223.00 -72,001.48

01/07/2022 Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 5950 223.00 -72,224.48

01/07/2022 IH2 Property Florida, LP Receipt 436014 223.00 -72,447.48

01/07/2022 Amanda L. Collins Receipt 1521 223.00 -72,670.48

01/07/2022 Home SFR Borrower, III, LLC Receipt 6362 46.91 -72,717.39

01/07/2022 Progress Residential Barrower 3,
LLC

Receipt 5485 173.39 -72,890.78

01/07/2022 Nathaniel Singleton Receipt 150 223.00 -73,113.78

01/07/2022 Maria A. Birch Receipt 304 223.00 -73,336.78

01/07/2022 Janet Duvall Receipt 71535734 223.00 -73,559.78

01/07/2022 Marjorie Bradberry Receipt 71532227 223.00 -73,782.78

01/08/2022 Kevin Vahle eCheck receipt 35EB-69E0 223.00 -74,005.78 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/08/2022 Tiffany L. Cribb CC receipt 692A-EEC0 223.00 -74,228.78 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/09/2022 Justin Jones CC receipt 4115-8ED0 223.00 -74,451.78 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/09/2022 Ryan Kelley CC receipt F1DA-C4C0 223.00 -74,674.78 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/10/2022 Lilayphone Xayavonga CC receipt A510-4E00 223.00 -74,897.78 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/10/2022 Christina Austin eCheck receipt 29ED-3E80 223.00 -75,120.78 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/10/2022 David Ohnsman Receipt 10194 223.00 -75,343.78

01/10/2022 David Ohnsman Receipt 10194 223.00 -75,566.78

01/10/2022 Progress Jacksonville, LLC Receipt 1845 223.00 -75,789.78
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01/10/2022 Yamasa Co., Ltd. Receipt 3010 169.44 -75,959.22

01/10/2022 Elizabeth L. Layton Receipt 6122 223.00 -76,182.22

01/10/2022 THR Florida, LP Receipt 454660 223.00 -76,405.22

01/10/2022 Barbara Tapley Receipt 2628 223.00 -76,628.22

01/10/2022 Shannon Beattie Receipt 71645706 223.00 -76,851.22

01/11/2022 Barbara Beverly eCheck receipt 5727-8C40 223.00 -77,074.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/11/2022 Robin L. Wilson CC receipt 7563-BD30 223.00 -77,297.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/11/2022 Colleen Gee eCheck receipt 9F15-9120 223.00 -77,520.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/11/2022 Callie Hannah CC receipt 301F-C1E0 223.00 -77,743.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/11/2022 Gary McDonald eCheck receipt B782-2CB0 223.00 -77,966.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/11/2022 IH2 Property FLorida, LP Receipt 439840 223.00 -78,189.22

01/11/2022 IH2 Property Florida, LP Receipt 453658 223.00 -78,412.22

01/11/2022 Larry Chandler Receipt 5957 223.00 -78,635.22

01/11/2022 Tyson N. Taylor Receipt 1599331 223.00 -78,858.22

01/12/2022 Rosalyn Reyes eCheck receipt 9265-A520 223.00 -79,081.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/12/2022 Michael Singleton CC receipt F064-B7A0 223.00 -79,304.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/12/2022 Romana Lopes eCheck receipt FA95-7F10 198.00 -79,502.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/12/2022 Rene Noell eCheck receipt C73F-E1E0 223.00 -79,725.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/12/2022 Stephanie E. Wilkins eCheck receipt 9A73-20B0 223.00 -79,948.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/12/2022 Janice Hamilton Receipt 1013 223.00 -80,171.22

01/12/2022 Kerry Simmons Receipt 5087 223.00 -80,394.22

01/12/2022 Michael Mancini Receipt 3424 223.00 -80,617.22

01/12/2022 Mary Ann Matthews Receipt 178 223.00 -80,840.22

01/12/2022 Melvin Duplisea Receipt 2059 223.00 -81,063.22

01/13/2022 Michael Neef eCheck receipt 0AED-D050 223.00 -81,286.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/13/2022 Rebecca Querubin CC receipt 5E0C-1240 223.00 -81,509.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/13/2022 Loutricia Tolbert CC receipt 2DEA-5F90 223.00 -81,732.22 January 2022 - Annual
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Assessment

01/13/2022 Angi Worthy CC receipt 8011-21C0 223.00 -81,955.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/13/2022 Yamasa Co., Ltd Receipt 2840 223.00 -82,178.22

01/13/2022 Gary Baade Receipt 613 223.00 -82,401.22

01/13/2022 American Homes 4 Rent Seven,
LLC

Reverse Receipt 223.00 -82,178.22 NSF reversal receipt

01/14/2022 Reagan M. Clift CC receipt 6C1C-CC50 223.00 -82,401.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 John Allgaier eCheck receipt DFBE-B3C0 223.00 -82,624.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Michelle Bailey eCheck receipt 6D69-49C0 223.00 -82,847.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Elizabeth Lindsey eCheck receipt 693E-BCD0 223.00 -83,070.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Andrew S. Glazier eCheck receipt 81D9-F4E0 223.00 -83,293.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Norman Peterson CC receipt 32FF-EAA0 223.00 -83,516.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Zachary Hatfield CC receipt BF9E-5310 223.00 -83,739.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Laurie Lambert eCheck receipt 1B21-AA40 223.00 -83,962.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Natalie Suda eCheck receipt 4A29-3AC0 223.00 -84,185.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Thomas B. Kelsay CC receipt 9B81-2500 223.00 -84,408.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Claudia Vargas eCheck receipt D98E-ECC0 223.00 -84,631.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Stephanie Armbruster eCheck receipt CE2E-2D50 223.00 -84,854.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/14/2022 Kathryn Alford Receipt 120 223.00 -85,077.22

01/14/2022 Richard Hilton Receipt 3420 223.00 -85,300.22

01/14/2022 Kathy Avadikian Receipt 1180 223.00 -85,523.22

01/14/2022 Laureana Davis Receipt 2100 223.00 -85,746.22

01/14/2022 Leon Stalcup Receipt 5535 223.00 -85,969.22

01/14/2022 Maritza Rodriguez Receipt 3299 223.00 -86,192.22

01/15/2022 Matthew Tackett CC receipt 7E84-4E00 223.00 -86,415.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Allen Jerkins eCheck receipt 9A8D-CA90 223.00 -86,638.22 January 2022 - Annual
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Assessment

01/15/2022 Patrick Richardson CC receipt 261F-5590 223.00 -86,861.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Adam Craft eCheck receipt 7672-8CF0 223.00 -87,084.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Pamela P. Roop eCheck receipt B8CC-43C0 223.00 -87,307.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Angela Napolitan CC receipt A2EC-3880 55.00 -87,362.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Brumbie B. Williams, III CC receipt F0E9-4720 223.00 -87,585.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Peter S. Britt eCheck receipt 76D0-B450 223.00 -87,808.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Melvin Shaw, Jr. eCheck receipt 941E-6680 223.00 -88,031.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Katelyn Chapman eCheck receipt C331-01B0 223.00 -88,254.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Nataly Gomez eCheck receipt E6D1-26E0 223.00 -88,477.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/15/2022 Ian Curtis eCheck receipt E4D2-A700 223.00 -88,700.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/16/2022 Jason Simon CC receipt 54AF-8E60 223.00 -88,923.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/16/2022 Carlos Vizcarrondo eCheck receipt 2906-EFD0 223.00 -89,146.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/16/2022 John Parke CC receipt AA2A-A3F0 223.00 -89,369.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/16/2022 Carlie Anne Overfelt eCheck receipt 6596-5000 163.00 -89,532.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/16/2022 Gail E. Stickney eCheck receipt 5E76-A170 223.00 -89,755.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/17/2022 Clarence E. Adams eCheck receipt C4C5-FB80 223.00 -89,978.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/17/2022 Clifton Phillips eCheck receipt 0745-1200 223.00 -90,201.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/17/2022 Justina Rosario eCheck receipt 192E-D8E0 223.00 -90,424.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/17/2022 Sara M. Jones CC receipt BF71-3820 223.00 -90,647.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/17/2022 Ashley Harper CC receipt A630-E610 223.00 -90,870.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment
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01/18/2022 Kareem Ross Receipt 1850 223.00 -91,093.22

01/18/2022 Regina Ross Receipt 1850 223.00 -91,316.22

01/18/2022 Zillow Homes Property Trust Receipt 49291 223.00 -91,539.22

01/18/2022 Schuyler Jones Receipt 1105 223.00 -91,762.22

01/18/2022 AMH 2014-1 Borrower, LLC Receipt 1465565 223.00 -91,985.22

01/18/2022 Teri Worzala Receipt 40067 223.00 -92,208.22

01/18/2022 Zillow Homes Property Trust Receipt 49292 223.00 -92,431.22

01/18/2022 Angeline Kuzina Receipt 71748408 223.00 -92,654.22

01/20/2022 Brian Hunsinger Receipt 580 223.00 -92,877.22

01/21/2022 Kenneth Putnam Receipt 2165 223.00 -93,100.22

01/21/2022 Robert Davenport Receipt 754 223.00 -93,323.22

01/21/2022 Linda Cornelio Reversed Receipt 641 223.00 -93,546.22

01/21/2022 James N. Ryan Receipt 808 223.00 -93,769.22

01/21/2022 Cerberus SFR Holdings V, L.P. Receipt 22237 172.00 -93,941.22

01/25/2022 Ricky Delapaz Receipt 639 223.00 -94,164.22

01/26/2022 Douglas E. Beck eCheck receipt 8021-9EF0 223.00 -94,387.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/28/2022 Mary Corsano eCheck receipt EAE4-CCB0 223.00 -94,610.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/28/2022 Linda Cornelio Reverse Receipt 223.00 -94,387.22 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #641

01/31/2022 Christi N. Edinger eCheck receipt DB3A-31D0 223.00 -94,610.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

01/31/2022 Andre Martin eCheck receipt 6BE3-2C50 223.00 -94,833.22 January 2022 - Annual
Assessment

Net Change -94,833.22

446.00 95,279.22 -94,833.22

4120 - Late Fees
Starting
Balance

0.00

01/13/2022 Michael Neef eCheck receipt 0AED-D050 25.00 -25.00 Late Fee

01/17/2022 Clifton Phillips eCheck receipt 0745-1200 25.00 -50.00 Late Fee for Jan 2022

01/17/2022 Sara M. Jones CC receipt BF71-3820 25.00 -75.00 Late Fee for Jan 2022

01/17/2022 Ashley Harper CC receipt A630-E610 25.00 -100.00 Late Fee for Jan 2022

01/26/2022 Douglas E. Beck eCheck receipt 8021-9EF0 25.00 -125.00 Late Fee for Jan 2022

01/28/2022 Mary Corsano eCheck receipt EAE4-CCB0 25.00 -150.00 Late Fee for Jan 2022
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01/31/2022 Christi N. Edinger eCheck receipt DB3A-31D0 25.00 -175.00 Late Fee for Jan 2022

01/31/2022 Andre Martin eCheck receipt 6BE3-2C50 25.00 -200.00 Late Fee for Jan 2022

Net Change -200.00

0.00 200.00 -200.00

4399 - Bank Interest
Starting
Balance

0.00

01/31/2022 JE 274 43.53 -43.53 Interest Earned

01/31/2022 JE 275 0.18 -43.71 Interest Earned

Net Change -43.71

0.00 43.71 -43.71

5010 - Management Fees
Starting
Balance

0.00

01/01/2022 River City Management Services Payment 010122 1,675.00 1,675.00 Management Fees for 01/2022

Net Change 1,675.00

1,675.00 0.00 1,675.00

5040 - Legal Fees Expense
Starting
Balance

0.00

01/09/2022 Ryan Kelley CC receipt F1DA-C4C0 57.47 -57.47 Atty Demand Letter

01/25/2022 Ricky Delapaz Receipt 639 57.47 -114.94

01/28/2022 Gray Robinson Bill Pay Check 3000000029 1,326.00 1,211.06 December

Net Change 1,211.06

1,326.00 114.94 1,211.06

5041 - Legal Fees - Owed by Resident
Starting
Balance

0.00

01/06/2022 Corner Kick Trust Receipt 2409 57.91 -57.91

01/13/2022 Rebecca Querubin CC receipt 5E0C-1240 57.91 -115.82 Atty Demand Letter

01/25/2022 Ricky Delapaz Receipt 639 57.91 -173.73

Net Change -173.73

0.00 173.73 -173.73

5212 - Electric
Starting 0.00
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Balance

01/01/2022 Rebecca Butler Receipt 223.00 223.00

01/01/2022 Kenny Martin Receipt 222.00 445.00

01/01/2022 Kenny Martin Receipt 1.00 446.00 January 2022 - Island Electric
credit

01/05/2022 JEA Payment 18573668010522 91.24 537.24

Net Change 537.24

537.24 0.00 537.24

5215 - Water / Sewer
Starting
Balance

0.00

01/05/2022 JEA Payment 18573668010522 435.15 435.15

Net Change 435.15

435.15 0.00 435.15

5514 - Insurance
Starting
Balance

0.00

01/25/2022 Auto-Owners Insurance Payment 3123026329 2,701.74 2,701.74 2022 policy

Net Change 2,701.74

2,701.74 0.00 2,701.74

6010 - Landscape Contract
Starting
Balance

0.00

01/05/2022 Brightview Landscape Service Bill Pay Check 3000000026 3,601.00 3,601.00 January

Net Change 3,601.00

3,601.00 0.00 3,601.00

6193 - Police Officer
Starting
Balance

0.00

01/10/2022 City of Jacksonville Bill Pay Check 3000000027 33.00 33.00 November

01/10/2022 Brandon Fowler Bill Pay Check 3000000028 420.00 453.00 December

Net Change 453.00

453.00 0.00 453.00

Total 108,011.43 108,011.43 3,699.51
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Properties: River Point Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240
As of: 01/31/2022
Delinquency Note Range: All Time
Homeowner Status: All
Amount Owed In Account: All
Balance: Greater than 0.00

Unit Name Homeowner Status Tags 0-30 30-60 90+ Amount
Receivable

River Point Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240
1207 Signal
Point Dr.

Davis, Kyle Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1214
Shallowford
Dr. E.

Bundang-Hopf, Melissa A. Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1215 Signal
Point Dr.

Mouded, Feras Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1221
Shallowford
Dr. E.

Delapaz, Ricky Current 25.00 0.00 0.00 25.00

1222
Shallowford
Dr. E.

Gabriel, Michelle Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1226 Raleigh
Ridge Dr.

Mickle, Antoine Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1231 Raleigh
Ridge Dr.

Swanson, Jillian E Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1303 Trotters
Walk Way

Joseph, Scott Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1314 Running
Brook Ct.

McKnight, Collis Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1315 Trotters
Walk Way

Wilson, Robert L. Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1323 Trotters
Walk Way

Progress Residential Borrower
11, LLC

Current 183.00 0.00 0.00 183.00

1330 Running
Brook Ct.

Crisante, Mary S. Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1340 Trotters
Walk Way

Yee, Steve Current 170.16 0.00 0.00 170.16

1345 Trotters
Walk Way

Neef, Michael Current 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.82

1346 Running
Brook Ct.

Cyphers, Tabatha M. Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1351 Trotters 2013B Property Owner, LLC Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

4 - Homeowner Delinquency (As Of)

Created on 02/22/2022 Page 1



Unit Name Homeowner Status Tags 0-30 30-60 90+ Amount
Receivable

Walk Way

1359 Trotters
Walk Way

Reardon, Joshua K. Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1365 Running
Brook Ct.

Key, Leon Current 256.28 0.00 806.38 1,070.94

1384 Running
Brook Ct.

Jelks, Donald Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1400 Running
Brook Ct.

Miller, Brian Current 223.00 0.00 0.00 223.00

1425 Panther
Run Rd.

Yamasa Co., Ltd. Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1449 Panther
Run Rd.

Klasel, Janie Current 88.00 0.00 0.00 88.00

1459
Crabapple
Cove Ct. S.

Kuzina, Angeline Current 25.00 0.00 0.00 25.00

1487
Crabapple
Cove Ct. S.

Brinkley, William Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1490
Crabapple
Cove Ct. S.

Kneessi, Beverly Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1548 Panther
Ridge Ct. S.

Sanderson, Ryan Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1553
Crabapple
Cove Ct. N.

Busby, Jr., Hubert Current 223.00 0.00 0.00 223.00

1559 Panther
Ridge Court

2013B Property Owner, LLC Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1570
Crabapple
Cove Ct. N.

FKH SFR Prop1, L. P. Current 223.00 0.00 0.00 223.00

1586
Crabapple
Cove Ct. N.

Benito, Stephen John Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1588 Panther
Ridge Ct. S.

Edwards, Scott Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1609 Panther
Ridge Ct. N.

Haggard, Russell Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1717
Swimming
Salmon Place

Cerberus SFR Holdings V, L.P. Current 51.00 0.00 0.00 51.00
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Receivable

S.

1734
Swimming
Salmon Pl. N.

Puyau, Stephen Current 0.00 0.00 106.03 106.03

1763 High
Brook Ct.

Brooks, Carey B. Current BOD waived late fee 251.35 0.00 282.54 537.24

1771 High
Brook Ct.

Goff, Joseph D. Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1774
Swimming
Salmon Place
N.

Wilson, Robert F. Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1779 High
Brook Ct.

Pacej, Vitaly Notice 298.00 0.00 0.00 298.00

1779
Woodenrail
Lane

Frank, Michael Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1810
Rambling
Ridge Lane

Lacey, April F. Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1821 Rush
Creek Dr. W.

Cornelio, Linda Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1844
Woodenrail
Lane

Oyetunji, Oluwole Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1853
Rambling
Ridge Lane

Jankauskaite, Orinta Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1860 Dove
Ridge Ct.

Toporek, Abraham Current 205.98 0.00 0.00 205.98

1893 Shadow
Ridge Trail

Doorbia, LLC Current 223.00 0.00 0.00 223.00

1904 Running
River Rd.

Forbes, Sally Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

1946 Runing
River Rd.

Yamasa Co., Ltd. Current 78.56 0.00 0.00 78.56

11240
Monument
Landing Blvd.

Schexnayder, Pennie Current 207.54 0.00 0.00 207.54

11301
Monument
Landing Blvd.

Thompson, Alvan Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

4 - Homeowner Delinquency (As Of)

Created on 02/22/2022 Page 3



Unit Name Homeowner Status Tags 0-30 30-60 90+ Amount
Receivable

11313
Monument
Landing Blvd.

Rykaczewski, Michael Current 247.54 0.00 0.00 247.54

11325
Monument
Landing Blvd.

Bautista, Patrick Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

11337
Monument
Landing Blvd.

Daniel, Stacy Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

11338
Monument
Landing Blvd.

Wisehart, Alfred Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

11367
Monument
Landing Blvd.

American Homes 4 Rent
Seven, LLC

Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

12134 Camp
Creek Dr.

Erroch, Michelle Current BOD waived late fee 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

12144
Trimlawn Lane

Vendola, Christopher Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

12204 Beaver
Run Dr.

Sellers, Shannon R. Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

12216 Beaver
Run Dr.

Thompson, Shannon Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

12218 Dove
Ridge Dr.

Tionquiao, Vincent Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

12231
Crabapple
Cove Dr.

Matthews (Acevedo), Cheryl Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

12239
Crabappple
Cove Dr.

Camacho, Hector M. Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

12244 Beaver
Run Dr.

Davis, Randall A. Current 223.00 0.00 0.00 223.00

12244 High
Laurel Dr.

CPI/Amherst SFR Program
Owner, LLC

Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

12249 Dove
Ridge Dr.

Wagner, Ryan T. Current 223.00 0.00 0.00 223.00

12250 Dove
Ridge Dr.

Andrews, Cris Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

12305 Lull
Water Lane

Pharr, Bonta Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

12306 Kaneer, David Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

4 - Homeowner Delinquency (As Of)

Created on 02/22/2022 Page 4



Unit Name Homeowner Status Tags 0-30 30-60 90+ Amount
Receivable

Dunwoody Dr.

12314
Dunwoody Dr.

Ahearn, Trever Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

12342 Raleigh
Ridge Dr. S.

MUPR 3 Assets, LLC Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

12346 Raleigh
Ridge Dr. S.

Hickson, Bruce Current 248.00 0.00 0.00 248.00

15,577.41 0.00 1,194.95 16,849.81

Total 15,577.41 0.00 1,194.95 16,849.81

4 - Homeowner Delinquency (As Of)
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Properties: River Point Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240
Homeowners: All
Homeowner Status: Current
Prepayment Account: 2310: Prepaid Assessments
As of: 01/31/2022
Unit Homeowner Amount

River Point Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240
1206 Signal Point Dr. Smith, Pedro 25.00

1338 Running Brook Ct. Kiernan, Donna W. 25.00

1364 Trotters Walk Way Home SFR Borrower, III, LLC 176.09

1408 Panther Run Rd. Mackowiak, Kathy 10.00

1579 Panther Ridge Ct. Harrison, Nancy 10.00

1602 Panther Ridge Court Progress Residential Barrower 3, LLC 49.61

1633 Panther Ridge Ct. N. Progress Residential Borrower 3, LLC 59.00

1642 Panther Ridge Ct. N. Johnson, Drema F. 44.85

1758 Swimming Salmon Place N. Cashman, Yesenia Lida 25.00

1813 Rush Creek Dr. W. Mingione, Emily 25.00

1835 High Brook Ct. Hobkirk, David 1.00

1920 Running River Rd. Ranga, Gherghina 25.00

11234 Monument Landing Blvd. Alzaidy, Aled J. 25.00

11254 Monument Landing Blvd. Molina Reyes, Diego F. 233.00

11331 Monument Landing Blvd. Murphy, Linda 100.04

11356 Monument Landing Blvd. Jenkins, Jamar Edward 10.00

12111 Rush Creek Dr. N. Vilagi, Michael 25.00

12210 Pink Panther Ct. Progar, Steven 241.67

12212 Beaver Run Dr. Butler, Laurie A. 25.00

12238 Crabapple Cove Dr. Lennon Family Trust 25.00

12245 Beaver Run Drive Salestrom, Joshua Brayton 25.00

1,185.26

Total 1,185.26

Copy of Homeowner Prepayment Balance

Created on 02/22/2022 Page 1



22359196
7686445
1/1/2022

Customer #:
Invoice #:
Invoice Date:
Cust PO #:

River Point HOA
CO River City Mgmt
PO Box 50886
Jacksonville Beach FL 32240

INVOICE

Job Number Description Amount

346700326 3,601.00River Point HOA

Exterior Maintenance

For January

Total invoice amount
Tax amount
Balance due

3,601.00

3,601.00

Payment Stub
Customer Account#: 22359196
Invoice #: 7686445
Invoice Date: 1/1/2022

River Point HOA
CO River City Mgmt
PO Box 50886
Jacksonville Beach FL 32240

Please detach stub and remit with your payment

Amount Due:          $3,601.00

Thank you for allowing us to serve you

Please reference the invoice # on your check
and make payable to:

P.O. Box 740655
Atlanta, GA 30374-0655

Terms:  Net 15 Days If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please call 904-725-2552

BrightView Landscape Services, Inc.

Archive Information
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JEI\. 21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139 
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • lntemet:jea.com 

Page 1 of 5 

Customer Name: RIVER POINT COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC 

Account#:9197614200 

Cycle: 20 Bill Date: 12/28/21 

'., TOTAL SUMMARY OF CHARGES 
Electric .... ........ .. ...... ..................................... $ 91.24 

Irrigation .. ...... .. ............. .. .. .. ............. .... ...... .. 435.15 

(A complete breakdown of charges can be found on the following pages.) 

Total New Charges: ........ .................... $ 526.39 

Previous Balance Payment(s) Receiwd Balance Before New Charges 

$515.99 -$515.99 $0.00 

g Please pay $526.39 by 01 /19/22 to avoid 1.5% late payment fee and 
service disconnections. 

,~~ "!lake sure the built-in power management system on office equipment is 
activated to ensure power saving during periods of inactivity. 

~ By turning off the faucet, following irrigation restrictions and checking for 
leaks, you can help preserve our most valuable natural resource. 

A late payment tee will be assessed tor unpaid balance. 

NewCharges 

$526.39 

PlusePay 

$526.39 

WE APPRECIATE 
YOUR BUSINESS 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN PAYMENT STUB BELOW WITH TOT AL DUE IN ENVELOPE PROVIDED. 
Additional information on reverse side. ...,.. 

□ 
Add $ __ to my monthly bill: $ __ tor Neighbor to 
Neighbor and/or S __ for the Prosperity Scholarship 
Fund. I will notify JEA when I no longer wish to contribute. □ 

Check here for telephone/mail address 
correction and fill in on reverse side. 

Acct#: 9197614200 BIii Date: 12/28/21 Please pay by 01/19/22 to avoid 1.5% late Payment Fee. 

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges 

$515.99 -$515.99 $0.00 $526.39 
# 00 10761 1=100 100 00 

I' 11' 1 • 1 I I I I 111 '1 'I' 'I •1 • 11 Ill I• 111111 •I 11111111 11 'Ih11 11 11 I• 111 
10761 2 AV 0.423 
RIVER POINT COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC 
PO BOX 50886 
JACKSONVILLE FL 32240-0886 

Please Pay 

' 
TOTAL AMOUNT PAID 

$526.39 

I• I 111 II I• I h 11111 I• I 11 I• 111 •I 111• h h 11111 nl 1,, 11 II, 1, 1,, 1,, 1, 1 
- JEA .... 

PO BOX45047 
JACKSONVILLE FL 32232-5047 

02069197614200000000000004000052639010100000002000011 
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JEI\.. 21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139 
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • lntemet:jea.com 

Page 3 of 5 

Customer Name: RIVER POINT COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC 

Cycle: 20 Bill Date: 12/28/21 

Billing Rate: General Service 

Service Address: 12243 CRABAPPLE COVE OR 

Service Period: 11 /22/21 - 12/22/21 Reading Date: 

Service Point: Irrigation 1 - Electric 

Meter Days Current Reading Meter 
Number Billed Reading Tyee Constant 
24426329 30 296 Regular 
Basic Monthly Charge 
Energy Charge ($0.0663 per kWh) 
Fuel Cost 
Environmental Charge 
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 
Gross Receipts Tax 
Public Service Tax 
Florida State Sales Tax 

TOTAL CURRENT ELECTRIC CHARGES 

$0.82 of Fuel Cost is Tax Exempt 

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service 

Service Address: 12243 CRABAPPLE COVE OR 

1 

$ 

$ 

12/22/2021 

Consumetion 
26KWH 

9.25 
1.72 
0.95 
0.02 
0.36 
0.32 
1.18 
1.07 

14.87 

Service Period: 11/21/21 -12/21/21 Reading Date: 12/21/2021 

Service Point: Irrigation 1 - Commercial 

Meter Days Current Reading 
Number Billed Reading Tyee 
72100607 30 961 Regular 

Basic Monthly Charge 
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal@ $3.44) 
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 
Environmental Charge 
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 
Public Service Tax 

TOTAL CURRENT IRRIGATION CHARGES 

Meter 
Size 
3/4 

$ 

$ 

Consumption 
(1 cu ft = 7.48 gaQ 

18000 GAL 

18.90 
48.17 
15.83 
6.66 

2.69 
9.23 

101.48 

Account#:9197614200 

LECTRIC SERVICE . ; ~ 

Billing Rate: General Service 

Service Address: 12295 RUNNING RIVER RDS 

Service Period: 11122121 - 12/22/21 Reading Date: 

Service Point: Irrigation 1 - Electric 

Meter Days Current Reading Meter 
Number Billed Reading Tyee Constant 
24426281 30 370 Regular 
Basic Monthly Charge 
Energy Charge ($0.0663 per kWh) 
Fuel Cost 
Environmental Charge 
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 
Gross Receipts Tax 
Public Service Tax 
Florida State Sales Tax 

TOTAL CURRENT ELE TRIC CHARGES 

$1 .10 of Fuel Cost is Tax Exempt 

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service 

Service Address: 12295 RUNNING RIVER ROS 

1 

$ 

$ 

12/22/2021 

Consumetion 
35KWH 

9.25 
2.32 
1.28 
0.02 
0.39 
0.34 
1.25 
1.15 

16.00 

Service Period: 11121121 - 12/21 /21 Reading Date: 1212112021 

Service Point: Irrigation 2 - Commercial 

Meter Days urrent Reading Meter Consumption 
Number Billed R~e_ad_in~g,____T'-"yL..ee:;___S=i=ze=--__ _.1.,__,1 c,,,,_u 11!!..:-'-'7"".48'-"""galJ 

,:_;79:...::0.::.:35:..::.5..:..::16:__----=.:30::__ _2_,c6..c,6 _ _ R,;_;;,e,,_gu-Cla'-'--r __ 1,;__ ___ _:5:.::0~00::..:GAL= 
Basic Monthly Charge 
Tier 1 Consumption (1- 4 kgal @ $3.44) 
Environmental Charge 
City of Jacksonville Fra1 1chise Fee 
Public Service Tax 

TOTAL CURRENT IRRIGATION CHARGES 

s 

$ 

31.50 
17.20 
1.85 
1.52 
5.21 

57.28 



.JEI\. 21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139 
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • lntemet: jea.com 

Customer Name: RIVER POINT COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC 

Cycle: 20 

4125 

2750 

1375 

Dec Jan 
2020 

Total Kwh used 
Total Gallons used 

■ 

Bill Date: 12/28/21 

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
2021 

Water tens Gal ■ Electric Kwh 

1 eara o 
613 

29000 

Last Month 
411 

51000 

This Month 
393 

53,000 

Avera Dal 
13 
0 

Account#:9197614200 

Page 5 of 5 
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Sharleen Thompson - Messinese

From: Shantell Hughes <hughes6@comcast.net> on behalf of Shantell Hughes
Sent: Tuesday, January 11, 2022 10:37 AM
To: Messinese Sharleen
Subject: Fwd: Annual Meeting & Dues

Hi Sharleen, 
 
Please refund the Hancock’s their $223 double payment of the dues.  Thank you. 
 
Shantell 
 
 
 

Begin forwarded message: 
 
From: Margaret marg48 <marg48@bellsouth.net> 
Subject: Re: Annual Meeting & Dues 
Date: January 11, 2022 at 10:03:05 AM EST 
To: Shantell Hughes <hughes6@comcast.net> 
 
I know my check was cleared the same day I paid through the portal. I would appreciate it if you would 
find out when the $229.66 will be credited to my credit card. 
Thank you. 

Sent from my iPad 
 
On Jan 10, 2022, at 11:05 PM, Shantell Hughes <hughes6@comcast.net> wrote: 

Hi Margaret, 
 
Your account has a credit of $223.  If you log into your portal account you will be able to see that your 
$223 check was credited and your online payment of $223 was credited as well.  Not sure about 
$229.66.  Please advise. 
 
Shantell 
 
 
 

On Jan 8, 2022, at 11:31 AM, Margaret marg48 <marg48@bellsouth.net> wrote: 
 
Will you credit my account for the $229.66? 

Sent from my iPad 
 
On Jan 6, 2022, at 10:48 PM, Shantell Hughes <hughes6@comcast.net> wrote: 

Hi there, 
 



v#uto-Owners Page 1 
Issued 01-11-2022 

INSURANCE COMPANY TAILORED PROTECTION POLICY DECLARATIONS 
6101 ANACAPRI BLVD. , LANSING, Ml 48917-3999 

AGENCY ALL LINES INSURANCE AGENCY Renewal Effective 02-24-2022 
12-0022-00 MKT TERR 123 

INSURED RIVER POINT COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 
INC 

904-384-0783 POLICY NUMBER 

Company Use 

064 722-78404632-22 

78-47-FL-0612 

C/O RIVER CITY MANAGEMENT 
ADDRESS PO BOX 50886 

JACKSONVILLE BEAC FL 32240-0886 

Company 
Bill 

Policy Term 
12:01 a.m. 12:01 a.m. 

02-24-2022 to 02-24-2023 

In consideration of payment of the premium shown below, this policy is renewed. Please attach this Declarations and attachments to your policy. If you 
have any questions, please consult with your agent. 

Business Description: Homeowners Assoc 

Entity: Corporation 

THIS POLICY CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING COVERAGE PART(S): 

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE 
COMMERCIAL CRIME COVERAGE 
FLORIDA INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION ASSESSMENT (2022) 

TOTAL 

PAID IN FULL DISCOUNT 

TOTAL POLICY PREMIUM IF PAID IN FULL 

THIS PREMIUM MAY BE SU_BJECT TO ADJUSTMENT. 

The Paid in Full Discount does not apply to fixed fees, statutory charges or minimum premiums. 

PREMIUM 

$2 ,653.00 

$325.00 
$18.57 

$2,996.57 

$294.83 

$2,701.74 

Forms that apply to all coverage part(s) shown above (except garage liability, dealer's blanket, commercial automobile , if applicable ): 
IL 0017 ( 11 -85) 55000 (07-12) 

A merit rating plan factor of 0.95 applies . 

Countersigned By : ALL LINES INSURANCE AGENCY 












